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AT EHELUT £/

© EFRTITEIFNE EP{El B4Rk

« AFIENER F 7= B4R ek

o IREINE AN RIS

R THTEDFN S ENEAL 94Kk
WMRFBEFRSHRERITENRE, HP EUEREAEEITENRIIN B LEZITHY

HP 4X3K.

HpRERIKA L EZEBAERNERM XX,

HP /N F P4 SR R MEHA KRNI ENAN, TRAGR. TNEHES
HP S WREDHAS UM, [EEEE) MURIRESERNRRHEL

B R B9 IEE

HP B4R SR
HP %l

LUK REEWELLEFER, EEETHENETXR. BH. &
B ER. XLEEBREGIETMITNN.

BHESEBETER

HP AR A LUTEN H S5 tLE R B @ FIBEM R F . ERIES,
EHITREH BTN~ ERNKR, SHTOMNERIN. REME
BRIIBRARIRIE. EXA ColorLok A LUR L iS55 IFIRIFEM = NI
R

HP $TED4R

HP {TENRE S REN S IRER. SHES MR ENARIALL, XML
SKATENSTASRISM R EMMEES # . EXKA ColorLok HALUR L ISi5RI
IRIGIEM R AR R -

HP M4

HP N REEREMNSIREK. CERTEHSH. . Fa5FRMH
it BE 3. EXA ColorLok HKALUR D i5i5R I3k 15EM =M A%
R,

HP 732 [E] U 4%

HP B ARIKRRSREH S INEER, EHES 30% HWERSFE. ©R
A ColorLok A, ZFAFAIFHLISH. ERAERIEHEEEE,

HP BERELHR

HP MmERRFRARAFIEE L RERANERER. XMBHEEEX
HERRRTRITNEE, ETREMELRSEESTR. EAMEK. 548,
IEQUANENT. WHHERMAKRTH: A4, 85x 11 EF, 10x 15 E
K (4x6FES) . 13x 18 [EXK (5x7 FEF) URNME - LFHK
KiF (LREAE) . EREEN, ERTEEEKREFANE.

HP SR B

XHERMRBAFRESREFETRENNE, IETLEMATSESS
JR. ERLUFREK, 50, BUFEHE. BREITEHRE L XE GBI
BB . ATNAERIMRKRTA: A4, 8.5x 11 3, 10x 15
EXK (4x6 &) \ 13x 18 EHK (5x7 &~F) LURNE - XiFHK
BFE (2RERF) . ERTERN, ERTEEETKRAREFNHY.

HP ERBR AL

EAAIFERBAITENZITRIAREK, UBRIRMBAITORREENEE
BE. IMZFHRBARATREERT, MARTAE. EEABEITED
ML E X FARRS, RTLUIRISIEMIT B A Bl 1R . L 8.5 x 11 3+t
A4, 4 x6 Z~FFN 10 x 15 ERZFR~TRME, BEFNLE. ERTERM,
ERTHRER KM ERFHICHE.

HP HZEEENLR

HP AZHER (ATREAYSIRR/BRAY) RRIFHRRERHIE
AT IEBAARRRST E.

EiTH HP 4Rk REMFEM, 1Eifa www.hp.com. ¥EI=SFEWRS, AR
IEFBK. BRFILEIK.
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B E&E B, HP Muk#Bs HA AR,

AFTEDER M HETF A4
AT IRGHEEITENHER, HP ZiUER T A EESTENRYIN B L2+ A) HP 45K
Hh R LYK A st A E B ENE R X XE.

HP SR HE%R HP BRERFRERFMEELRERFMERR. XMRFRKEEER

HERERRTRITIEE, ETAEMATRSEESR. EAMEK. 548,
IBYFNET. ATHNERRIHRIKRTE: A4, 85x 11 &, 10x 15 [E
K (4x6FET) . 13x18 EK (5x7 3FE~F) URNE - XFSER
KiF (LREXRFE) . EREERY, SHATEEFKBREFNCH.

HP SRR A4 XFHEMREFREGRER T REMNINE, IETLEMATRSEES

JR. ERTLBGK. 5o, BT, BRMITEHNRE LEXEGRIA
BB A . AIERRIRIKRTH: A4 85x 11 3, 10x15
ER (4x6 %) . 13x18 ER (5x7 F~) URNE - JiFHIK
Bt (ERAXF) - EREERE, ERTEEEKRRTERIXE.

HP ERRA XK EAAIEERB AN RLRIK, MRIRMBAITOeREENRE

B, XMEFHRARATREERT, MEETAE, EEABEITE
ML 6 AR FRARAT, ATLASRGIEMITI X EF a0 E 1R . AT LR A4UKR
TH 85x 11 %, A4, 4x6 HTH10x 15 ERK, BHYXE. E
EREEN, ERTFRFERKHEREFENHE.

HP HBERBETENHEE | HP BEBEREKREE HP 25 HP SR BRRAEEAE—&E, LUEH

IERMERF TR ERIEE, ATLUER HP $TENHUITENH BB T R
W, MEITENRAERR. RE HP 2EM HP SRR FHRITA
TERSEM, ESXITIRRF A EREE, mAREEHE
K. EEEETITONEMRAMNERNIFRE, HEZ ITHHERMNRR
UESHASE,

EiTH HP 4Rk REMFEH, 18 www.hp.com. ¥EIF=RMREREE, AR
R BK. BREAILH.

B % HEL HP RMukis MARETR L.

IEFEFE AN RAGETS
AFRSREBR, HEBUATEN.

BEERFSITEHIMBINR. BXIFEARES, B RAEHEAME.
BRAB LR RMARZZH ADF.

FELREF ADF REANRE, EWHAREBEANR. BEXEHER, BSH
AN BRSO B B 3hiX 4R (ADF).

FEERFZD ADF FEAIE MR AXFEMRER, BEABRANRSIEE
RN B 3hiX4EEs (ADF).

ABAIEHIFLK. FTENREBEFMEMITEN B, iFEt e LK E S ADF PN
U R

° BERIFTENL

o R, BHMBFEKAIN R

o BYIEISFLMNR
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Bt fERE S A MmO I SR RERI R
° KBESIERMIFAIN R
° BRITHITSEMHNTR

B EE EAf. SHSUTEXH (BATHEU LSRR | us;ﬁﬁi
P BORIER. AXIFEARES, S REEGME P IORER

T IR AR I 4 ORISR £
AILUSRAMEIRIBIR L, SREEEITEE. PR,
B EE MRHBRMETHRATE NFSHRNEETAERER. A%

FWIER, BESRYERITEI.
AR BFENERRREPREMERYE, RARBRKETEN EMET.

R AR B A OORTER

ERAUT SR REMAET GBI L.
1. RN LS.

2. BRESTENEEATHA.

¥ RE BXMARHHNES T, ESERBILEHER.

3. XHIEF-

BIEE BN B 5hix4KES (ADF)
A LU ST RN ADF, ARB#HITEEN. AESRE.

'J\'L‘ 1ﬁ%4%?§h"ﬁi)\ ADF 3‘(#7%"@%&%1’*&’]59)# 1ﬁ1i1§FH?TEIWB‘Z

RN B iELKER (ADF) 17



B B TaeBid ADF R, SENSUEENE . ADF R E 4k
i,
AR EREHRA ADF B, REDRMESHHEENNIEEETEER. ©
U R R AR L

BEGMAN ADF
FAUTSEAE ADF FHIAICHE,
1. BEMEITEIEEA_LAMA ADF.
a. MRERYPEHNEY, WHKKKRENE T EITUAE EHAN . R
IR ENR Y, WK E N E T XL LN

b. BT EEA ADF, HEEREIEEHEDETF LHEIRAEHNBIER

MNEKKHER.
U RT BRI ADF FRARUMES B, BSERRRKT LHE
No

2. MAFHNEESHN,. BEESHNERENRMEGOSEAL.
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AT R
BB 53 15t AR ARAAT A% A BRI AT ED 4L
BN R BN I
OGS
HINE FEANER 45

B EE AT EBEXRTNRLEITE.

BINIRAE R <R 9 IR

BNBRER TN R
fEF LT BB AINARAE T R
1. RAJBEESMIHIHRE.

2. RAgEEINBHNAIKTEE SH.
3. BNARITENHAHETHRALRE.
WRNRBRATRERANMIENITEIN, FEFBHES EAFRICE.

B AR YIZEITEDMEAITENRT SR

4. BHREPHNRSNEZHMEI T REBLL.

19



5. HAHRE, EEHFEE.

BN EH

BNEH
ERUT ARG .
1. RAJgEESMLHHARE.
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3. FTEDEFATHRANGH, FHHRE R IR
HREHEREFBHRE LRYIRICE.

B EE UIOEITENEEFTENRT NS St .

4. BHREPHNTRSNEZHMREHBL%.
5. AHEKZ, BEEHFAIL.
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BAFRBRE

BAFRMBREK
ERUT IR AMANR L.
1. REJREEIMIEHHRE.

3. BNRITENEATRARE.
WBRNTRBRATRERAMBENTENN, FAFEBHRS FAIFRCL. MRR
RRM—FOBRL, EHFRZECAEEFTENLAIE.

B EE UIMEITEMLEASTEN R Se4K.

4. BHREFHNREHEZHMMBINREBILE.
5. EANHKE, EEHFEFMN.
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6. FIHAREEKR.

HEPFTENHL

ATHRM T B R AMEITENIRFF R AE TAERZS R AR . IRFEFEPUT T I
PTR.

© EEBPEOCKIERNE SR

o EIEHNE

- &% ADF

BR AR ORIBIRN LSRR

PSRRI 3 E SR GELR £ RS IREUR B S R 1 gEFD
RE, MEASEIERLRIRINGEMNBIE, ISt RAREAREREX

N\,

ERFFM OISR LS MR, HRITUTRE:
1. FEITENHET IR

BXRFBER, BESREXAITENHLRIR.
2, mEFEm LS.

HEFFFTENHL 23



3. ERABA P EREFEF N T EERHIEERIBRA LS4 R

1| EFHFR
2 | FUONIER

A by R RIS R AGER. BRERaaHEN. W
B, ERMELBEESR, A XERBSIRFABIGRER. 8%
EAREE EACSERBE BT,

b BV E BRI LR MR ERAS NS
. MEER SRR E, AL RTIN.

4. {ERTRENTRFETRIBIEN 2T,

5. EMAMNE, REITFTEM.

A g EEITEON 2R, IEBT U TAELMITEIN.: 32 () (RiE) %4,
SRR M EBIERE ik T B R

FREMNTEERBERINFZ ERRE ., oSSR, BRFTEIHRERLRITED
H=HIE R B AR

WR ADF —RIZEAZ LR, HAFENEELR, WATEEFEFE ADF.

/ﬁll:( 75 ADF, 1ﬁm%'?u-|:?§%ﬂ5
1. FBFTENHAIEIR.

BXRIFEMER, BSNXAFTEINEIE.
2. )\ ADF HRERHHERB R
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3. #ik#ke ADF Tz .

4. B—RTE. FEENHEZBKDBRNELT REITESRIKS.

5. BiEHEERENRERLASE.

B iR MRARBALEBERSE BERERAFH (BB B

1| ADF =
BHEL
3| mER

6. &Lt ADF WITnZ.

HEIPFTENHL
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Ei
-

i

7. EFmN LS.

ADF #F

K
BE:

9. XHMFMINE, ABFTFHFTEIM.

EHFTEDHN

26

HP (522 N TIRSITENHLAYIERE, FHODIMIRMEMTNGE. WMRITENHI EEEE
MEFBAT Web BRS, MAIUEERZEHITEMEHRHEITRE.

EEHITEIN, FRHUATSR:

1. ZESTEDHUSSIER L, 4% O) (ePrint) #2408, & X\ (@B) &4, RERITEN
MES A MR,
2. EHIARETHAMMEE, RERETRERRESRE.

ERAA



ZiLITENH B G EEH, IFMITLUTRIE:

1. FETEWUEHIER L, 3% O) (ePrint) 3258, %A G&E) &4,
2. [ERAEMMNEE, RETONES, KEERENES: XM, RERET
5.

KAFTENHL IR

THTEINL £ O (R ) SR X HTENN . (%4 2 BIRIE TATIE R Bk H i
iR L5 B K ) R URAR -

A s MRERTIEMAY S ERAFTEIH, WL LRI 4E T i B 2 IR BYAL
B, AmslEEZEMFFTENRE B8 .
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2 FTED

BUNAEFSAMNBEASEITINRE. AAEREESITIRE. EHEE
BURLRSK EFTENSRIE 4SERTNRERT, A FRIEBUIRE. AR A EERIEFTED
TEREFERER, BSREEFTEN R,

EFEFTENE L :
TEPSTRY
L
S+ EITE

Iiii;;::l FTEN i F S #4Ei BB

B AR ATEONAZHEAEXRTNRLEITE.

FIEDSCH

RIBES TIRIER G HIIT RRIRME.
*  FTEPICHY (Windows)
FTEI3C#Y (Mac OS X)
F RET OZFTEINLEE HP ePrint, X2 HP 12— BARS, EFEREAT

R 7E 235 HP ePrint BYFTENHL _E3TEDSCH, M E(EREME b Es$T
ENHNIRZhEERF. BXiIFHMIER, 15Z % HP ePrint.

FTEN3CHY (Windows)
1. EREPHRANLK. BXIFEHER, BESUBANR.
2. ERHEARFOXHRES, BEITH.
3. WIRIEPIEEERRITEI.
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4. EEQIRE, BFREHZIREITARMEIEE.
IRIEETE AR AR, IZ3RSHrT REM(ERRTE. &R FTEDHIRE. 7
ENF S it -

5. EHB/BETF LESRKTTE, FELKKIREBIETF EELAHKKIR. TR
KA, KRRTMRBIRE. EHTEAITE, FRESRIRE, AREX
TRFEFTEDIRTIL .

B iR MRENEAZASKITHNEAXH, FRERRIXH. NREH
ENT Sk B {URBRERK, ARREMERE.

6. BEHE.
7. BHRITEDSIRETFIAITED

FTEP3Z#Y (Mac OS X)
1. ERBFRANKK. EXIFEAED, BESNBANR.
2. EFEHKKRT:
a. NRHEMARFIXHREDR, BFTHRE.
B iE MRETITEIRERE, FHISE 3,
b. MHREAERNEHATKEPEFEFEHITEIN.
c. MEHKRTEEXFAEFERFRKRT, REBFHE.
RGN AREFIXSRES, BHITE.
B fRik R IR E(E A RIFTENHL
MR T AR B A RRHKRT (MRATRD
RIEMBEFE, Eis R ARETRERITENEE IR,

B B WRERABIEMET, BATTNHRHAREZNZ A,
o & RREAES.

7. BEHEFTEDFIRFTED.

FTEN/MAR-F
RIBESTIRIERFRIZIPIRE.
s FTEN/MIBF (Windows)
*  FTEQ/MBF (Mac OS X)

03B ZITENHLESE HP ePrint, X2 HP 28— BRE, FETFEhEE
R Hh7E 235 HP ePrint BY$TER#L_E3TENSTAY, X B1E M E iR s4T
ENHLIRENIERE . A XiEMIEE, 15518 HP ePrint.

AN

FTED/F 29



FTEN/MRF (Windows)
B GEE EAMGITEMELREITENRE, IGEITENHIREM A HP P HITE

AoObd-=

6.
7.

®. BX HP REMIFMER, FSRTHNERTE.
HERBPHANLK. BXFMRER, BESRBANTER.

AR RARFMXXHERESD, BEHITE.

MRk I E A RIFTENHL.

EEYORE, FETZREITAREEE.

RIFETE AR R, IZRA R RERY(EIRTE. &R, FTEPHLIRE. 7
ENHLECE AR -

ERFE -+ EERRK T @, FAERKIREIETF EFSLRKKIR. MR
KA, KRRTMRBIRE. BHTERITE, FRESHRIRE, AREL
IREEFTENIET -

BEHWE.

BTN SR RE FFIAFTED .

FTEN/MRF (Mac OS X)

1.

2,

o0k w

7.

HERBPHANERK. BXFRER, BFSRBANTER-
IEFRARIKR T
a. NERHHRARFHXHRED, BHREHRE.

B EE MREFIWEEERLT, BHITES.

b. #WHREEMRNE SR PIRFEERRFTEIN.

c. MEEIKR~F# AR FIEFRIKR T, REREME.

ERHAREFOXHRES, BEITH.

MRIE P IR EEARFTENL

MR 38 XS 8 IR FEARK R~ (WRATAD .

BEBHAFCEHHAKLERIRE, AFEETINRE:

o SEERACEN. TFERY/MVIRF TR ERY

© RE: EESRE

B EE R BAEIIXLRDT, FRFTEINRE RS SH=AT,
HEBEERRFEMAER.

IR IEFENEMEMITENRE, ARETITENLUFEITE.

IS L4TED
B BE T A
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BERiL. TRMA= =L
AR MRSUEME AR AR A X

WIRIEMNFTENH BRI BIEE BT
B EE BREGEHLITOMEAESR, B3R EANKREGRERFMTIXE.
RIFE S ERERFILRIRIE.

3

E{E% EFTED (Windows)
E{EF EHTED (Mac OS X)

TE{5$ EFTED (Windows)

1.

7.

BEHTHEATHAREZ. AXFEAREE, FELHANER.

2. ARHMRARFRXHERESD, BEHITE.
3.
4. EFEQRE, BFREIZIREITAREEE.

T ERIE R IBZE(E R RIFTEDHL

RIEFERNRHRRER, RATAM RN, BT, STEHIRE. 1

EDHL B .

EHRETEL, B EEM R,

BHERIRE, ARNERR T TRFIRPEIEAL S LR,

¥ RR B EA A ER T LRI R ThAE. ATLUEBGTEN Rl
EL L.

BERE, AEBEITENSHEFHBITED.

ZE{EE LITED (Mac OS X)

1.
2,

I L ol

EREPHNEH. AXFEARER, HERBANTR.
i =343 VAN B
a. NEHRRAEFHXHRED, BHTERE.

B 8 MREFITERERSW, FRISE 3.

b. FREAEREE XS PR E(EARFTEIN.

c. FEMKK/EREXFEATEZREBRBIEER D, ARRLHE.

ARG RAREFMXERED, BEHITE.

WRIE P IR EE R AIFTENH.

ARKRTHEHARESR, EFENREHRT ARARAD .

LT EIEL .

B R MREEERINERT, ERHITHNSEEAREEN=AT,
HBETRFFMEER-

R EFEMEMEMITENRE, ARBTITENLUFFIAITED.
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FTENR A

AEEHRBPETAIANBAIR. BERETHRKATESEH, EMITENR
ST, EFTEET, MR REEKETET.

RIFES EIRIERF AR ARIRIE.

EREHK EFTENERH (Windows)
EBHEK FITENEE | (Mac OS X)

¥ RRZITENHLE4E HP ePrint, X2 HP 2R —IR%FRE, ET Gk

R 7E S35 HP ePrint BFTENHL_EITEDSCH, M AT (EREME b Es$T
ENHNIRZhEERF. BXRiIFMIER, 15Z % HP ePrint.

ERRFEKLITEIR A (Windows)

1.

o

8.

HERBPHANLK. BXFMRER, BESRBANTER.

2. ARHERAEFHXHERESD, BEHITEH.
3.
4. EFQIRE, FREAHTHTEIUBMEXHEHEREL .

MRk P I EE A RIFTEDHL.

RIFEARGNARRRF, WA ZAFRATEERRIE. &5, FTEMHIRE.
FTEDH S E I -

ELERRBATF L, MRTRSREPRFELHRBFHAER.
BHEER, AEMNEHRE TRRBEPIEZERESHEK DPI.
EHTEERRA, FRERETHRE, RAREFELITIER:

SRERE: ERAMARRAMAEITERERRE . XA UER TR B %R
TR -

BEMHE, REBEITENSHEFIBITED.

ERFEKEFTENRE (Mac OS X)

32

1.

2,

E

$TED

HEREPFHANLK. BXFERER, BESRBANTER.
IEFRARIKR T
a. NERHMRAEFMXHERED, BHTEHRE-

B iR MREFIWERERLT, BHITES.

b. RGN H R B PIEFEEERAFTENNL

c. MEKHKR-TBEAFRERIRZFRKRT, REREHE.
ARG RARFMXXHERESD, BEHITEH.

MRk P I E A RIFTEIN.

MK R TR B PIEFRSENRIKRT (WRARD -




6. BEBHARBPILKKEBRE, RFEFETINRE:
© HRIKARN. FELHMBRHEDR
© RE: RESEAX dpi
B iR MREEERIRERT, ERTITHNREERNTEEN=AT,
HEHRTEMER-
7. MRWE, BFELR A EEIRIR:
a. BHBSREBEAM=AT, AREEHENRFEMED:
© XH: FEHFEESG.
© FRE: BEIREEG: EEETIEGNERE.
b. ZTENERRF, IEMBRBHNREPBHIRE, AFIEFUTIED:
BRE ERREFTRMNEETERER R . X UEMTFEB AR
E.
8. EFEFEMTMEMITENLE, ARFETFTENLUFIEFTED.

FIED g RS R A
Teih TR 2 V(BT DB S L 08 F 2 0 RN — BRBUARORE R < A R A0

B EE ETERAREZE, BERENARERF EP?TJHC#;—’F? Ef&R
o WMIRIZRTSEEEE LITENEGM T RR TR

AR FIEFRANAREFE IO RTE.

RIEFES ?:M’E %éﬁﬂ’]lﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ’ﬁ
. E g Windows

o ¥ E]iz LR = H,,E,,E'[ (Mac OS X)

FTED i 304 s BB (Windows)

1. EREPRANER. EXIEAER. BESLBATR.
R AR FRXHFRER, BHITE.
HIRIE B EE R RYFTENL.
EENIRE, BREZIEHITABMENIEE.
RIBFTE AR ARF, Rz R ERIE. EB. FTEHIRE. 4T
ENH S ik -

BHEKHK/IREIETF, ARBELRRRE.
FETCOMESTENE T P, BETTIOESTED, RREETHERE.
ENRTHRIIRS, EFEMALRKER.
BEHBE, REBEFTENSEEFBITED.
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FTEN i i34 BB i (Mac OS X)

34

1.
2.

©akrw

$TED

HERBPHANLK. BXFMRER, BESRBANTER.
R TIBELRIKR T
a. NN ARFHXERED, BERERE.

B EE MREFITEEERLT, BHITES.

b. MREAMKENE AR B P EFREERAFTEIN.

c. ERKRTEEAFKBTEFEATAHTBRERYT, RELHHE-
ERHMRAREFXXHERED, BHITE.

WRIE P IEEEARIFTEIHL.

MERH RT3 H SR PR R~ (RATAD -
BHEHASARHRKERRE, AREEFETINRE:

o HUEHEEL ELHATKREER

© RE: BESEX dpi

B EE MREEERIXLED, FREITONRERRAZTH=AT,
HEHRRFERES.

W PRI T T IBAEFT BN E AR .

. MRE, BRERGIRNEZAN=/AT, ARIEEENNRRERMED:

c XH: TEmAZEEE.
 FE: BxBEERG: ESEATEGNEME.
EFEREENTMEMBITENGE, ABBEFTEDLLFFIBITED.



3 1A

IERTLUEBITENHL A SI IR iy, BEAEMGEYE, ARBENLIZRER
ERBARALE, iTEN LRk, B AT LUEAFTENHIBEMIEY HP 2Rt 5
TWAIN =t WIA FRBBIFEF AT B R,

ERHCRE, ATLUMER HP S i IS R F A AT HITIER. 5.
MLFNSRE RIS R .
B 3 HP SR IIFEIEIT Mac OS X B9+ E# Ei##4T TWAIN 0
WIA $3# .
IE REEREZTHP HHZE, AeEEARELEAHINGE

WMRAFR TSR B8, 155 RRRIIHE 6] .
AHEFEUTER:

- {$H Webscan (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series) #1713
© AR TS

EEE )RS
AT EFEUT E/-:
B B GTOAA AL SUSE R BT

R MREBAITEINIZHIERMER HP FTENHLER G0 BN RS,
WA R AT T E A _E R ESTEDNIBEMIAY HP 2k, B45h, 7 Windows
HEN L, BAEREZENEIT HP 3],

B MBS TAREY. BERESEIH R L, AR ADF
.

© PHEEIHEN

P2 E

MITEPHLIEHI R P R AT E N

1. BEHTEIEEA THEIRIERAA L ASERME ADF b, BXFMER, 1§
S RIE R 13 3 SOR IR R _E SOg R 4 B hik 4K 28 (ADF).

2. ERA/LANRE, AREEERANZABRIEPITEN.

3. WMPAMEEMFITESR (MREFE) .

4. RFEPABAEMAYIRHE.

E=k ] 35



M HP ITEDHLER 44 R
1. BEREREITEImEA T REIRIEIRA A L ASEME ADF . BXFMESR, 1§
SRR AR FAE SR I AR SIS R R B shiE 4R EE (ADF).
2. EIHENL L, T7F HP 1354
* Windows: ZEitEHSmELE, BEHFE, EREFSAEERF, 38
B9 HP $TEN# 53k, FAFiE#E HP Scan.
* Mac OS X: i HP Scan 3 El#7. WENRM TEZINAKNAEFXHEE
gy Hewlett-Packard X< A .
3. EFE—MEFEIIEAR. REZTEFHEKE.
4. EFHRAME, HETAM.
B EE £ HP S TR B AT e SO A, B —Fh AT ZE 138 B SRS 3k T

R, Sl HMWEMEENEN. EREEXATREES. TEERUES
MEME. BXFEBER, FS R A REN A,

{£H Webscan (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series) 31T
HiE

Web iR R Web IRSZ 2RI —INTNEE, RIFEER Web 3 5T2218 R H #0
I*éMMTEMJHEHmEIJVI'ﬁm BMERTET B EREZITENHER S, AT A LIS

ﬁb

B EE MREIEE EWS PITANTAME, AR EHNNEESEREREX
H-—.lo ﬁ?&i¥251§:%; iﬁgmégMiEﬁﬁméglﬁﬁkJ\H*%o

BXRIFEMER, 5 RNHEAR Web BRE 28 (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One
series).
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AT EEUT /4R

BRESITENKRER
TEMRRATUBHEESR HP BE, WRTORERE.
-+ ABPEETOREEATERSER, MREMTERRE.
NRFBBHBE, FRAEFBETHRENBRNTASE.

A iy REBEEKE ERIEFTENNINR. BN A sESRIRITENH Fn £

o o

BEREEEREFEREES, HIEERNBEHKRER.
BEEGRERRNENShIFFZEEMERYE L, WREREBENEE
RELH R, HEREET.

© FRIRIEMHAHITEIN. BXEMER, FSRXAITEINEBIE.

 AEZER (15-35°C 5 59-95 °F) TREZEE.
HEITENREBTEBAAESH, BAVERES, ERNRHEITHNREEE
T, MARERHATF—ISEINEEBKER. MATEE2FTENKMERE. A4
MR A REREEEEEPHITHNRABKREIEFITOL. BEITENKS
fER—LEE K,

© FEHTIALEMITELEES. XSRBEBKFHEEBENEREW.

c DB EE. RER, B, BEMREXRLEES RS SHERAIITED

2] % .
WMREBIEMITEIH, IERITATIRAELARBG IEFTEDHL AR B9 2 7K ittt IRk X+ TEN AN
&R E IR IR

o FRIRRIRLIKAFTEN . Rz SHTEDKBHHEFELEIER PITENNIANG
m. BXFEMER, BESRXAFTENLRIR.

° MBIRTEIFEZITENL.

o PR S IURFFTER: FREEHMS. BE. EESNERE T
E.
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X ER

s BESZKE
. £ St

EERBKE

AT LUB S 3T ENHLIZ I B4R« $TEPHER S RN T Web BRE BT 1THIBKE.
B EE AT ESHAT Web FREBMIES, BSRNITONEETE. &
EATLUTED “4TEIHUAS” RUEBNES (58N TRITEIHIUASIRE)

MITEPHIZH R E A i A Bk E
1. NERH, &N\ (RE) 2.
2. [ERAMRRE, EEFEEKER, ARERMEITHSEKE.

B 8 BAEELEMBETHRREG|ETBEKERAZNTIHAR. EREIEK
EFEMESH, FEE—NERELR, UEEEREFESHAITENEIR.
R ELEAAEZZA, RALETRESR.

HE MBRETEREINELNES, NERETES —SITIH R
MBS, BABIETETERERSITAM.

FE EEPREKEITHNIEREZMHAE, XLEHAEREE: EMKRLERE
t, BKTHFEZITENNAE S LUHITITED; EITED K% EdFEd, 2ok
AMRFFFTENGERE S BIEFRKRAIRME. B, FERE, SE—EFKH
BKBEREPR. EXIFEMER, 15S R www.hp.com/golinkusage.

EiRER
B B BXEWACHEKEMNER, 1§58 HP BIEEM BT
WRERFEA TN ESRESR, 557 HP S5 HH.
B & Bl HP MsEBa SRR E.
3R HERFERMEMEFEENIHZMESR.

Ay BFEGEEHEETTANBNTIHES. FTEBEEKEBEKRETED
oNER. BN A RESIRIMTENANE S

ERAUTSRERES.

ERES
1. BIRITEDNEFTH
2. fTFEZHIET,

A EE EHEEFLERY, BRITT—5HRE.
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3. HTBENMGFH, BRBE, ARALAFERRE.

.

B iR ET—SHPRTHEGNINEZAN, BRELRTHEESNIR, i
EEHEAF, SMNRBAZER.
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6. EAXBANERRIMSE, BE
FEMEEEEEED.
BREANNESESERRNER

7. 3N EEFRNEEEETE I E 6,
8. XHIZEEIT.

HAXE
HP #4145 Bt

FERUTEN#E#4

SRR LUKHFERAEITENS. 72, ERREBZLTHRERT, —EEEHX
FIFTENHL. AXFEMESR, BSUXAITEIHLABIE.

FHBRERNE
S5ITEMHESER HP 228 S thBITENIRIERFHT R .
B, ZFHESRTWE—EHEXAITENEREBERLMNERIER, Ehrlae
E: F—RREZFEZNHE. EXEAEENHE. ELRZEEITENRTTE.
TUESERE . Fr{EFARTENER . A LBRIMAFAAFTENEIR A RITENN A S,
LEEFETF HP iR EITEIHL, LUEEZPBIFTENEK.
BYEEFEHCRFEENSEACESTATRAINEEREITEONNE RS ER
EHER.
HP Y&k BiR [E 45 HP % 223 [ FA (o] Wit &I B 2 S 78S B ROSK4AE (HP Tk
{k4%: www.hp.com/recycle) . iEEVFIFZR B REMEFEES R R T RAKHK
= HP $TEDHL. FEhEIULEE SR HP (K4 A LT E) it #3E .
FrE Bk EEME =AM LlipaEFE#E SR EHNERERS. MRELREILE
TipRXLEEFES, MALEEESRAEER. B2, B2 IEXNEHESRH#HIT
BER, BEIGIEE HP FTEIHL B {ER.
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WMRIEM FREIZE R E S RB AR, WAL A F6E S R SRS TENMUER R
RIEBRIThEE, NMEZERESRFIEE:

K13 A ER 15 R AU &R T AE

1. NERFH, &N\ ORE) &H.

2. ERAEMRE, FHERFEFEER, AREEERERER.
3. ZRMEANERAXAERIFRE SRR,

B EE MREXAFEEEREEITEIERERERMTIEE, N RS A%
47E HP TED#LAR{ER.
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8 fRARO)E

AT REERCBIBRARER . WRITEHZITARESME LR IR

R, HEIRER HP AR S RIKENEE AN
AT EHELUT £/

o FRRITEDH B EH

s FIEDIREERXMEHRR

o FRMRIELR SR

o fRREENEER

s BRI

o FRRIEE|GRR

- B HP ePrint 1 HP i@ %! A4 o] &

. m/j&%ééz]:ﬂ%ﬁ (HP Offlce|et 4620 e-All-in- One series)

Z\ ~[E]
o FERITEDHNEEIE o) ER (HP Offlcelet 4620 e-All-in-One series)
o RO EREEMEHRE
. ﬁ” E Y 17"'5 H
FR L& BB TAmE (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series)
o HEFEFETIRE HP 4

o FRREL
HP 3%

WREAEE, FHRBUTHSRIRE
1. EFRFTENHLFIH RIS

2. ifia] HP 784 %35 M ik www.hp.com/go/customercare. %M ikig #EY{E 2
MLAEFAFEEERT S ERITEINEIE. HP & ER THRER
HP P, ER&FITEMHEEMERTEMMHIIERIE, SSUTINEE

RIRIFE SR EETIHFER
*  HP FTENHLAY HP 3R 4EFNIR T2 F E 3
« FREHRELMENESRER

WNSRIEMITEDHL, FTLASRISERNITENHLES . FFERF HP #hiE4H
BXFBER, BEERRERTIHE.
B HP 32#%. i?é’fﬁﬁl_lﬁfﬂ—fﬁﬁrihﬁ_ﬂwm E R/ X FE S AR A
Bl. BXFEMER, FSRELRIERKR HP 5.
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RIGRT

ETRIFREER, 15%3 HP Mih www.hp.com/go/customercare. %M
IR EHE RGBT Z ERITEIN B . RHEIMRER, 1§
EREMERMEX, ARRTHRAEELREGERAIFAFANER.
LR IR R R AR HE. RNIEF. FH. TWEERETEIED, Fl:

B EL T IFTE .
* [ HP RiEB TR, ZEKEZEEHERE.
© BEAEZIIXES HP IARARBKR.

W& HP ZRHFEH.
ERTLAM HP 44 (Windows) 8 HP SEA T B (Mac OS X) 3B 3z, XS A E
QEG?TEITl‘ﬂ.—‘iﬂ?&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ‘]ﬁﬁﬁ@)ﬂ&ﬁﬁo BXEMER, HSUITENEET

FFRYIEIFI AT A MEREFTENHL . E R/ XFNIE F AR A E .

BT IR R HP 3%

72

LA H R BIE TS BIEXEANELZTATFMANEYN, MAERTES
EARLKITR®BIE. BHBRIEEERTFARNEE.

Bxm#Iey HP BiEXFSRiNBEEEHERYIR, 55% www.hp.com/go/
customercare.

EREHAAR, A “HP BRSO RIGHH.

EY & HP T Linux FTEMRMERIESHE. B SCISER AT LU LT Mss A4k
¥%15: https:/launchpad.net/hplip. Ei7 Ask a question (3g19)) i%=3HEIA]
T gz,

HPLIP fuh A2 Windows 3 Mac OS X X #5F. MNRFERHXLIRIERS,
12 % www.hp.com/go/customercart.

AT EFEUT £/
. B

© HIAXHEH

c BIEYHSE

c BIEYHHANE

B AT
B HP PO, BB HTENFITEN. FRFEERETIIEE:
- BS
© FHS (IFHTENHEYRABSEER)
© HWREAEMETRHER
© XUEHMEE:
o KIRTRAE T ERAG ?
o IZEEBIEN?
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HURFREER, BEESEHENLRMT MA@ H SR
ERENMEZAZEEHTARERL (WERXSSMW TITEIHND 2

FRIE SRR

e, WAFMATEM (BEEAT) WXMEF ARG —FRYBIEFHR
%.

RIEXZFFSH

wFEZ T, METHRIEHERM~RIRS, HP RMERHERIESF. BE, &
DXFHFSHARETEWRE.
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ot

BXYUAIRTMBEIEZIESYIER, &8 www.hp.com/go/customercare. %
M uk iR 1S SN AR F AT B IS RRRIF L & WITENHL B &3

@ www.hp.com/support

Africa (English speaking) (0027)112345872 Lietuva 8800 10000
Afrique 0033 14993 9230 +370 5 2103333
021672 280 2323 | Jamaica 1-800-711-2884
Algérie 021 67 22 80 EES 0120-96-1665
Argentina (Buenos Aires) | 54-11-4708-1600 N
Argentina 0-800-555-5000 == 0800222 47 =l
Australia 1300 721 147 2= ] 1588-3003
Australia (out-of-warranty) | 1902 910 910 Luxembourg (Frangais) 90040 006
5 i 0820 874 417
Osterreich doppelter Ortstarif Luxemburg (Deutsch) g?g 2/?”‘207
Benopyceus (375) 17 328 4640 262262512121
_ 17212 048 e fagyarorszag 06 40 200 629
Belgié (Nederlands) %?4%00 0/19 . 7,2 HUF/perc vezetékes telefonra
eurolmin piekuren
0.0273 euro/min daluren Malaysia 1800 88 8588
Belgique (Francais) 078 600 020 Maurice 262 262 210 404
0,0546 eurolmin heures de pointe | [ México (Ciudad de México) |55-5258-9922
5 0,0273 euro/min heures creuses México 01-800-472-68368
brrapus 0700 10404 Maroc 0801005010
Hrvatska 0800 223213 Nederland +31 0900 2020 165
Brasil (Sao Paulo) 55-11-4004-7751 0.10 €Min
Brasil 0-800-709-7751 New Zealand 0800 441 147
Canada 1-(800)-474-6836 (1-800 hp | [Nigeria (01) 2712320
invent) Norge 815 62 070
tarter pa 0,59 Ki ,
Central America & The www.hp.com/la/soporte Slarter P2 0:5% K per min
Caribbean Fra mobiltelefon gjelder
Chile 800-360-999
f 800-820-6616 24791773 el
i 400-885-6616 Panama 1-800-711-2884
Colombia (Bogota) 571-606-9191 Paraguay 009 800 54 10006
Colombia 01-8000-51-4746-8368 Perd 0-800-10111
Costa Rica 0-800-011-1046 Philippines 2867 3551
Ceska republika 420 810 222 222 Polska (22)5834373
1.53 CZN/min Koszt polaczenia:- z tel.
Danmark 7020 2845 et ok 22 | Impuls Wg
Opkald: 0,145 (kr. pr. min.) komorkowego wg taryfy operatora.
Pr. min. man-lor 08.00-19.30: 0,25
Pr. min. gvrige tidspunkter: 0,125 Portugal 208 207 ?92
usto: 8 céntimos no primeiro
Eesti 3726813 823 m::::g: 3 céntimos restantes
Ecuador (Andinatel) 1-999-119 & Puerto Rico 1-877-232-0589
Ecuador (Paciftel ?0;)(;;1212-255;8 00974 - 44761936 =
cuador (Pacifitel) 8007110884 Republica D 1-800-711-2884
026971 0602 | [Reunion 0820 890 323
Romania 0801 033 390
El Salvador 800-6160 (021 204 7090)
Espafia 902 010 059 0,029 pe minut
Coste h |
(@0 5008 2000) Pocows (Mocksa) (495) 777 3284
673 cts/min Poccus (Cawkr-Metepbypr) |(812) 332 4240
Coste horario reducido PovP
4.03 cts/min 800 897 1415 A gaad
Coste de de Singapore +65 6272 5300
lamada 633 cts Srbija 0700 301 301
France 0969 320 435 Slovenska republika 0850 111 256
Tarif local
miestna tarifa
Deutschland 01805 65 21 80 Slovenija 01432 2001
0,14 €/Min aus dem deutschen
Festnetz - bei Anrufen aus South Africa (RSA) 0860 104 771
Mobilfunknetzen kdnnen andere Calls at Local Rate
Preise gelten Suomi 0203 667 67
EMada 801-11-75400 0.0147€/min
0,30 Evpdo/Aerms Sverige 0771-20 47 65
0,23 kr/min
Kimpog 800 9 2654 - v
Schweiz (Deutsch) 0848 672 672
G\{alerr;a!ﬁ 1-800-711-2884 8Rp.Min
ERHRITRE (852) 2802 4098 Suisse (Francais) 0848 672 672
India 1-800-425-7737 0.08CHF/min
India 91-80-28526900 =4 0800-010055 (% %)
Indonesia +62 (21) 350 3408 ny +66 (2) 353 9000
+971 4 224 9189 e 071891 391 i
+971 4 224 9189 g [Trinidad & Tobago 1-800-711-2884
L0714 224 9189 | [Tunisie 23 927 000
o |Tarkiye 0(212) 444 0307
+971 4224 9189 = Yerel numara: 444 0307
+971 4 224 9189 ol 0,08 TL/dk. yerel numara (Istanbul,|
Ireland 1890 923 902 Bursa, Ankara ve Izmir) ve
Calls cost Cost 5.1 cent peak / 0,107TL ulusal dcret
1.3 cent off-peak per minute Ykpaita 38 (044) 230-51-06
talia 848 800 871 600 54 47 47 5aail ) Y
costo telefonico locale United Kingdom 0844 369 0369
KasaxcraH +7 7172978 177 0.50 £ p/m
pr T IT— | |United States 1-(800)-474-6836
- - Uruguay 0004-054-177
L 12
atvija 23000330721 Venezuela (Caracas) 58-212-278-8666
0-800-474-68368
00961 1217970 Sl

Viét Nam

+84 88234530
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BiEXHFHTRE

BIEXHEHEE, MRS HP 1932, BEFEI(FT—EWER. ATLIE HP
FEkFEMug E3RE 3 www.hp.com/go/customercare. %M ugiZ2HtHE 2
MELAEFASBNERRITFZERITEINEIE. F5 HP 5B REEITE
MEERMXMSIFEIESH, UTHES IHHEN.

— AR S BE HEPR IR R FN R IR S PE HEFR IR 7

B iE TEMZHSBEE HP R#. MRKk%E HP %4, AT LUERFTED
HIBEMIEY HP %44 CD 1_175;?%?, & M HP S#Ms (www.hp.com/go/
customercare) T# HP Ef. ZMukiz A5 2012 F el H B G 7
W& E RITENHLE)8E

MREFEMRITENEE, FRETIIEIN.

o MWFFR, BHERAEBRER

o WFHKEE, tﬂé&ﬁkm?ﬁﬂﬁlf&lﬂﬁﬁ, B RRRIEL B

© O(EE) ISR SEARNG. BERITITINAE, ERESEERAY
FE 9 NP AYRT B XFFTENHBHITAIEE L -

o BIRGMEMBLSST TERES, FEBMIEZEZITEIN. HBIRSEARITED
HIEEEEZETFE TEMTR (AC) BiRIGEEF B BITHITEN. BXE[E
X, BB RBETHEAMIE.

c BEBNREMRMAHRE, BREREFTENS.

. E%Bﬁﬁﬁﬁ@%@ﬂﬁ‘z%%ﬂ@%@ﬁ*ﬂm

o BARITENNIZE A HATTENHN R EIAFTEIHL . 3FF Windows, 7ZEFTEDHL T
KRG ARITEIHIZRE AL BINIKE. *FF Mac OS X, ?"%ZE'EJEWE’J?TED*H
1‘5?%1;:2%11?31’% BB RZEREAKNEE. BXIFHAER, FESHENT
=5

« WMBIHENIEITHE Windows, Ak ESITED.
s EPITREIESE, BSBETAZHNER. XABRERANER, EH
BEHitEN, ARERMESE.

ZRFTEDH 5] 85
A EFE LT

. EDHNLE SN KA
. P —Le = AR R

O S
. FTEDHLREME CREHTAIMITED
. FTEDHLITEDRE B8

. ﬂEEEﬁ&ﬂW% ST

FERFTENHL 2] 31 75
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FTENHLE S K EA
BT B RN R Rk
IRITEDH RIRK FEE M E R EERIRIGE. AXEEEX, FERETR
ARHHE.

FIENHLH B — SRR R AR

TﬁE%%iUﬂEﬂME&—“EE%‘E’J o XEFTENNAERITE S TIEThRER &

Ay TAERE N, UZ’E#F?TEDJ-E’JIE.%IYE%?&O

B AR B ERITENH BB IR
TKEHEDHWL{TE{"H%%?M’EHT%PH?TEIWL WMRIEERAFTEIN, FF
#HaNESEL, AEEER O (REF) RABELXA. FXEAES, |
SR XAFTENHLRIE .
WMRAEEEHNELRE. MRAEMBEREK, FTEMHEBITRINIRFTTL
{ELARIPFTED K

2
R/

BRI
MRBETREY, MEHFREHARSIHANTREEATIHLEARK. NRE
HERZPHANTHELRKIK, RESKYK.

ﬁﬂ%ﬁ/ﬁﬂ&)ﬁﬁ?&ﬁ‘i, Tﬁ\g% lﬁll:l*TE[]J_ El%/ ?TEH%O 1?’2‘)'15*5* E
WMRFFITEN KRR ZERE, 1HBER HP X#F. ¥ ZE www.hp.com/go/
customercare. ZMiLiZEEYE SIS AEF AT HBENIERRFZ E RITENHL ]
B, MRHIERER, WHEETREAENERMX, AERTFHRABL LU
BEXBERKEAZHNER.

FIENHLSRBMAR (RHEITERFTED

FTENBAZ R BT EDFE Ak 22 1E
FIFHTEDBASY, BURFRBEX Y, AREMEHMITEN. FEHEINENESES
RITED. AXEZER, BSRARERFHBIRE.

REITEIHIEE
EXFEAER, EER—

BT HP %%

WMRAEITENRT KA TITEIN, MWESESAENREELET—FERER; MRELE
HRETITENNIBEMIE) HP 3. EfRL I, (FELEEH HP X, ARE
MZ%EHP B4, AXFEMER, BSNHHBFNEH L HP 3.
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*  FAfR USB HB45Mim 2 [E 1%E .

© WMRATEMHERZEW L, HRE TR
WEITEMH S IR “#%”7 15T4T.
TR A BRIE S 4R TED AL

& EH LR REEMBGA R

NAB LSRRI ENEZIREANRNRERERF. BE, BHAETESE
RRITEIFIREZ BRERE. MRS REBEMNHAEE, FRIER R A
. WRERNATE WRABAEFARSEBFEAMNER. FEHBRE
Ko

FTENHSTEDEE £ 18
NRFTEDHNFTEN IR

. ¢y, =1

BRAR1: ERARMKHITEHRERE
MR BREHHRERE. REMNRX dpi JIREEENRE, BEE
BTERNER. ERFIRERIRAITENEE.
BEA: {TORERETS.
WMRRXHETERBREE, FERT—MRERAR.

RRFTR2: BERKE
RAE: KREFEEPHMGITEKE.
B 8 BAEESMETHEREMATBKERARATIHHAR. K22k

ETEMHBE, FEE—NERES, LUBSATREMITENEIR. MRT
ERERAES, BELEEHRER.

Al FEFBEZEHESVANBRTIRES. FTEREEKIEMEST
EDHLIMNER. BN AREIRIAFTENHFNER .
BEEKE

FE: BEHHEBKFAERE. MREZEARFHEITITED, WSFEEITED
HBIEE .

WMPXFHTERRE, BFRRAT—MRERAE.
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RRATR 3: BAR HP ZHEBI
BRAE: R HP ZHFLUHITYH L,
1&i718): www.hp.com/go/customercare. iZMitig a0 {E EFSCRIEF Al &8
NG RRRIF % 8 WATENH (a1 3%
%i%‘ﬂifgﬁﬁv RIEREHMERMKX, ARBEFHER HP LERSHAIHA
JRE: FTEPHLEH I ERE.

FTEDZ= B U T ERER S SUE

TRIEITEN Sk
SERFTEN KRR EIE. MRITEHIRBIEMKRA, AREFEFEITE k.

B EE SBiREHITEMN AT e S SBEITENRE NS, ME=ARSINITENERS 7T
[:8 #TEIJ;J:,ﬁmTumJ&Jz“Hﬂu, B IE f§ S A1 3T EN AL BT B Lk HH BRI L€ 3] B
$a 2B TENHL LRy () (B3R 3R4R 53T ENHL. 523 O (BiR) 1B5es
KTIRR, SRAIEEIR T BIR 2k 2 H B iR .

BENMREE
MRIRTEITEDHNER B EZ o, ARE PN FUEE T ERBFTENRE IR
© WRITEDNIRENIZFH R NHRESKEFABANT R TTER T — ﬁl

L EF Y
BREREDERFMER, BFSRABRELKEF

XHPHEEAR
BEXH, BREEEER

RHELMHRERNBTZRHFER

78

KREITERESH R
?TEH?TEUEEi’)Lﬁﬁ—I%'}H}J""ﬁ% E %173 Eﬂﬁ#‘lﬁkﬁiﬁﬂfﬂiﬁ‘ﬁ

WERNEEE
IR TUHAE IR E IR BB HITEIHMATITEI X . EXiIFMER, BENK
B/ TAEE.

BERRITHRE
TIRARTEFTENHL IR BN A2 Fr P IR IR BEHTED .
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WEITENHLALEAN USB B

=N (30 USB B4iF=4 R BT BN SERITHRLEMAE. B
FTEDH, EHTEREARIES. FR, BUEPT{EMRR USB BREIMNET 3 K
(9.8 ER) , WMEREMEXXBHIAMT IR ML,

WELKHRRT
TRIRFTIZBYAEeK R ~F RO SERRAA BI4R3K R~

XA ER R ERIERH

BENREBAGTR
ERRNTREEMKESREWLN L%, BREFERGIH. FXIFEARE
%’ 1ﬁ Jbljz)\/\l FE

wEMRRT
© WMRXHRTRFEERAORKRT, NRE LR AEE AT ERVIR.
© BIRITEDILR B F PIEEMN RRTSREFHANNNTRRT—H.

WETHAREIRE

tﬂ%ﬁﬁﬂ%&lﬂi‘ilﬁﬂﬁtﬂﬁ TERBIR I R TR RE R AR A TEDAL B RT4TED
Xig. BXFERES, BESRNRER/ TN,

WEREA ERE
MR AR P RTIZRY N BRR T FIUE 75 [0 SHTENH 3R 2hi2 5 B9 iR B ILhC .
ﬁ921$251ﬂ|_.’ 1%5 JL.ELF_

WEITENHLALEAN USB B

=N ERHEA (30 USB B4iF=4 R B BN SERITHRLEMAE. B3
FTEDH, EHTEREARIES. FR, BEP{EMRR USB BREMNET 3 K
(9.8 ER) , WEREMEXXBHIAME IR ML,

MR LERRRFT IR )”IJ|EUEE_I§E%EFFH%EF%?EZ%IEE%E*%?TED&E%lE
B, ZRGSEMEHEY, BFSAGRENRERRIKITIRA, ERNARFX
o, HES $A1¢$F‘ﬁﬁ9€’%

RR WREMET Windows RIHTEHL, MATLUFIE HP LMk
www.hp.com/go/customercare. %M uki2 EH1E 20T T2 B T #5 Bh 15 R
RVFEE RFTENHLIEIRE .

FTED R & REXEHERE
2 A E S o HOARIR T SRR T EN i 4 oh 3T ED R B 18

s BAFE1: HREANE HP BRES
L) x£2: EEFKE
“ ﬁ S

FTEN B B HEAR 79
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J

BRAE1: BREANR HP FEES

BRAE: HMEESEBTANHP REEZR.

HP #iFEREE HP £&. R HP £2&% 14 HP FTEINMIEIT, F4

MR, USRS HEERIFNE.

BY B HP AR HP BHIRES A flt. RIEEENTEERE
F4E HP M M S EAITENH RIS L5 .
MREHEBCUWIMNZ HP EREE, 1FHME:
www.hp.com/go/anticounterfeit

RE: EAEFERIEHP £2R.
MRXETTERRREE, BERAT—MRERAR.

BRAR 2. EREKE

BRTHE: MEEZHRHITEKE.

B IR BAEELEMERHRRMAETEKERARANTITHAE. K32
KEFERMESH, HEE—NEREE, LUBE%RERE R GESHAYITED
iR, RFTENRERAIER, BELFEHRER.

Ay BEGZENEEVANBRTIHES. F1EEES KM EMET
EN#LSMER. BRI BESIIFFTENHFNES .

BXREMER, BESH:

BEEEKE

EFHE: EZ2ZEHPMEKAETRE.

MBRXFETEEREDE, BERAT—IMERAER.

BRFAR 3. MEFLE PRARILK

RRFE: WRICGKMNER, BREHIKE.
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LAGE F 48 B B DR FE B HERR M 48 & 4 0] R . AN RIGFERA HP, M4, 128l
FTENGF I SUB E S RA mAL-

MFTEPHLIZ I EART ED M 4 EL B 3T
NERR, &N\ OB 124, EAAMRE, RIERFERRSE, RF
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HP Network Configuration Page

General Information

MNetwork Status Offline
Active Cannection Type MNone
URL(s, Embedded Web Server hitp://0.0.0.0
Firrmw; avision CWLOFAT118AR
Hostname HPBCE4B0
Serial Number CMN15F1504505RT

B02.11 Wireless

Hardware Address (MAC) 2c:27:d7:bc:B4:b0
Status Disabled
Communication Mode Infrastructure
MNetwork Name (SSID) Mot Set
Port 9100
Stalus Enabled
Banjou
Status Enabled
Sarvice Narme Officejet 4620 series [BCB4B0]
SLP
Stalus Enabled
Microsoft Web Services
WS Discovery
Status Enabled
WS Print
Status Enabled
(122
Stal Enabled

1. —RES: ETEXMEMHEIPRESNEMERLENER, ULKEME
B, tm# AT Web R 2EH9 URL.
2. 802.11 t&k: BTRBEXLLNEERENER, WEHZ. P . FWE
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3. Hft: BREXESHAMBRENEE.
s §%M0 9100: LHFTENHZIFiE T TCP iw O 9100 #H1T/RIE IP $TED. FTED
HlEItk HP £8 /Y TCP/IP im A2 B FFTENAY B IAim O . HP 2RI LU
T (il HP fRERO)
IPP: Internet $TENHY (IPP) 2 FiZiZ$TENRIFRAEMZ NN . SHME
F IP BZRETHNARE, IPP 3FipaliEs] . WiEfmE, ULRERS
RYFTED .
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EY & B% WS £ WSD ITENRIEAE S, iFiT
www.microsoft.com.
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5. 1% HP 54 CD AT EH B CD Rzhagh, ARRIREER.
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FCC &Hf

FCC statement

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 CFR 15.105) has specified
that the following notice be brought to the attention of users of this product.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

e Reorient the receiving antenna.

o Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

e Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

o Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

For further information, contact:
Manager of Corporate Product Regulations
Hewlett-Packard Company
3000 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, Ca 94304
(650) 8571501

Modifications (part 15.21)

The FCC requires the user fo be notified that any changes or modifications made to this
device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired

operation.
HEERPBEHN
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BXRBEEERMAXRFZA

HRZE, BRENLEERI-REZHEVTEL,
B BRI —RE, HORRTEERERIEA

EEMEEHRER

Gerdauschemission

LpA < 70 dB am Arbeitsplatz im Normalbetrieb nach DIN 45635 T. 19

SMENRESNEFERE (EED

GS-Erklarung (Deutschland)

Das Gerdt ist nicht fir die Benutzung im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz
vorgesehen. Um stérende Reflexionen am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz zu vermeiden, darf dieses Produkt
nicht im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld platziert werden.
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XERIEMEAFER: FCC EX

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68. On this equipment is a label that
contains, among other information, the FCC Registration Number and Ringer Equivalent
Number (REN) for this equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone
company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designed to be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using
a compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the
telephone network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC
RIC.

The REN is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone
line and still have all of those devices ring when your number is called. Too many devices
on one line might result in failure fo ring in response fo an incoming call. In most, but not
all, areas the sum of the RENs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the
number of devices you may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, you should calll
your local telephone company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of
your right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changes
in its facilities, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation
of your equipment. If they do, you will be given advance notice so you will have the
opportunity to maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment,
please contact the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, for warranty or repair
information. Your telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the
network until the problem has been corrected or until you are sure that the equipment is not
malfunctioning.

This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.

Connection to party lines is subject to state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commis-
sion, public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. When programming and/or making
test calls o emergency numbers:

e Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.
o Perform such activities in the off-peak hours, such as early morning or late evening.

i’f Note The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable
|-.'_’ to this equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any person to use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless
such message clearly contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page
or on the first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the
business, other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number
of the sending machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number
provided might not be a 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local
or long-distance transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax
machine, you should complete the steps described in the software.
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Note @ Il'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonique
canadien/Notice to users of the Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications techniques des équipements terminaux
d’'Industrie Canada. Lle numéro d’enregistrement atteste de la conformité de I'appareil.
L'abréviation IC qui précéde le numéro d'enregistrement indique que |'enregistrement a été
effectué dans le cadre d’une Déclaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications
techniques d’Industrie Canada ont été respectées. Néanmoins, cette abréviation ne signifie
en aucun cas que |'appareil a été validé par Industrie Canada.

Pour leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer que les prises électriques reliées
a la terre de la source d’alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique
d’alimentation en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution
est particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

9990 Remarque Le numéro REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) attribué & chaque

E( appareil terminal fournit une indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui
peuvent étre connectés & une interface téléphonique. La terminaison d’une
interface peut se composer de n’importe quelle combinaison d’appareils, &
condition que le total des numéros REN ne dépasse pas 5.

Basé sur les résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not
imply that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the
power utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are
connected together. This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

119 Note The REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) assigned to each terminal device

I--_’ provides an indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be
connected to a telephone interface. The termination on an interface might consist
of any combination of devices subject only to the requirement that the sum of the
Ringer Equivalence Numbers of all the devices does not exceed 5.

The REN for this product is 0.0B, based on FCC Part 68 test results.

BERIEFMER R A

Hinweis fiir Benutzer des deutschen Telefonnetzwerks

Dieses HP-Fax ist nur fur den Anschluss eines analogen Public Switched Telephone Network
(PSTN) gedacht. SchlieBen Sie den TAE N-Telefonstecker, der im Lieferumfang des
HP All-in-One enthalten ist, an die Wandsteckdose (TAE 6) Code N an. Dieses HP-Fax kann
als einzelnes Gerat und/oder in Verbindung (mit seriellem Anschluss) mit anderen zugelass-
enen Endgeréten verwendet werden.

BARER
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Notice to users in the European Economic Area

This product is designed to be connected to the analog Switched Telecommunication
Networks (PSTN) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countries/regions.

Network compatibility depends on customer selected settings, which must be reset to use
the equipment on a telephone network in a country/region other than where the product
was purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewlett-Packard Company if additional product
support is necessary.

This equipment has been certified by the manufacturer in accordance with Directive
1999/5/EC (annex Il) for Pan-European single-terminal connection to the public switched
telephone network (PSTN). However, due to differences between the individual PSTNs
provided in different countries, the approval does not, of itself, give an unconditional
assurance of successful operation on every PSTN network termination point.

In the event of problems, you should contact your equipment supplier in the first instance.

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and loop disconnect dialing. In the
unlikely event of problems with loop disconnect dialing, it is recommended to use this
equipment only with the DTMF tone dial setting.

BRI B LIEE A

In Australia, the HP device must be connected to Telecommunication Network through a line
cord which meefs the requirements of the Technical Standard AS/ACIF SO08.

BRBESES
A CE &M~ mEBEITUL TS
{KE#§4 2006/95/EC
*+  EMC #% 2004/108/EC
* Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC, iER{iI &
;ﬁ:ﬂﬁ&%% HP {24489 CE #55 AC EECEHIFERT, FTIX1SH CE S1gEF BB
MRFREREERIGE, WBRUTEREBESHEER:
R #1 TTE &% 1999/5/EC
BREXLRESEZEFTSEAND-ARGNIRAE (RUNFRAE) , #1 HP $ 3tk = Rere &
BRI A RIS “BREEFAMRER” . AR ES T Mgtz
www.hp.com/go/certificates (FEIEEFEPHRAERS) .
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Exposure to radio frequency radiation

Caution  The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio

A frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner
that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized. This
product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In
order to avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure
limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20 c¢m (8 inches)
during normal operation.
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Aviso aos usuarios no Brasil

Este equipamento opera em cardter secunddrio, isto é, ndo tem direito a protecao contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estacdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia
a sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res.ANATEL 282/2001).

MEXARZHA

Notice to users in Canada/Note @ l'attention des utilisateurs canadiens

For Indoor Use. This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise
emissions from the digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the
Canadian Department of Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS
210 and RSS GEN of Industry Canada.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an
anfenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more
than that necessary for successful communication.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause inferference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Utiliser @ l'intérieur. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique
dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de la classe B prescrites dans
le Reglement sur le brouillage radicélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications
du Canada. le composant RF interne est conforme a la norme RSS-210 and RSS GEN
d'Industrie Canada.

Conformément au Réglement d'Industrie Canada, cet émetteur radioélectrique ne peut
fonctionner qu'avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximum (ou moindre) approuvé
par Industrie Canada. Afin de réduire le brouillage radicélectrique potentiel pour d'autres
utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de maniére & ce que la
puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas celle nécessaire a une
communication réussie.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son
fonctionnement dépend des deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas
provoquer d'inferférences nuisibles et (2) doit accepter toutes interférences recues, y
compris des inferférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaité de I'appareil.
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Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in Private Households in the European Union

This symbol on the product or on ifs packaging indicates thot fhis product must not be disposed of with your ofher household waste. Instead, it is your responsibiliy to dispose of your waste
equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and clecironic equipmen. The separate collection and recycling of your wasle equipment
e e of disposal will bl 15 consarve naforol resources and ansure hat J s recycled In s manner frat profech buman hoali o fhe snwironment. For more nfarmation abod where
You can drop off your wasle equipment for recycling, please confact your local cify offce, your household waste disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product,
Evacuation des équipements usagés par les ufilisateurs dans les foyers privés au sein de I'Union européenne

Lo présence de ce symbole sur le produif ou sur son emballage indique que vous ne pouvez pas vous débarrasser de ce produt de la méme facon que vos déchets courants
Au'conraire, vous éfes responsable de ['évacuation de vos équipements usages ef, & cef effel, vous éfes fenu de les remefire & un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage des
aquipements élaciiqes o lectonidues usagee. Lo i, [evacustion of I ecyclage sspares d vos &qlpements uscigds parmeliant ds préserer e ressources natureles o e ¢‘assurer
que ces équipements son recyclés dans le respect de fa sanié humaine el de I'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur les lieux de collecle des équipements usagés, veuillez confacer
Volre mirie, voe service de fraitement des déchels ménagers ou le magasin ot vous avez achelé le produ,

Entsorgung von Elektrogeréten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produki oder dessen Verpackung gibl an, doss das Produkt nicht zusammen mit dem Restmill enfsorgt werden darf, Es obliegt daher Ihrer Verantwortung, dos
Gerat an einer entsprechenden Stelle fur die Enfsorgung oder Wiederverwerlung von Elekirogeraten aller Art abzugeben (z.B. ein Wertsioffhof). Die separate Sammlung unt
Rocycoln res alfon Elokirogerdie zum Zeifpur frer Eaisorgung nagt zum Scho der Umwell bei ond gewdhrieior dass sie auf cine Ar und Waise tocyeelt werden, die ksing
Gofhirdung 1 cie Gesundhet des Menschen und der Unweldarsali Welere nformationen dariber.wo Sie ale Elskiogerdie zum Recyceln abgeber konnen, srhalion Sie bei
den rlichen Behorden, Wertsioffhsfen oder dort wo Sie das Gerdt erworben haben.

Smaltimento di apparecchiature da rottamare da parte di privati nell'Unione Europea

Guesto simbolo che appare sul prodofio o sulla confezione indica che i prodofio non deve essere smaltto assieme agli alr rifiuti domesiici. Gli ufenti devono provedere allo
smallimeno delle apporecchioiure da roftamare porlandole al luoge di raccola indicato per il riciclaggio delle apparecchiature elefriche ed elefroniche. La raccolla e i riciclaggio
separcti delle apparecchiature da roflamre in fase di smalfimento favoriscono la conservazione delle isorse nafurali e goraniiscono che fali apparecchialure vengano roffamle
nel rispetio dell'ambiente e della tutela della salufe. Per ulteriori informazioni sui punti di raccolia delle apparecchiature da roftamare, contattare il proprio comune di residenza,

il servizio di smalfimento dei rifiut locale o il negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodofto.

Eliminacién de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos por parte de usuarios domésticos en la Unién Europea

Este simbolo en el producto o en el embalaie indica que o se puede desechar el producto junto con los residuos domésticos. Por el conirario, si debe eliminar este fipo de residuo, s
responsabilidad del usuario enfregarla en un punto de recogida designado de reciclado de aparatos elecirénicos y eléciricos. El reciclaje y la recogida por separado de esfos residuos
o momento de la elminacion ayudard & preserar recurcos nalurcles y o garantsar due ol ecicoje protea 1a saud y o medlio amblente. i decea Iformacion adicional sobre Ios
lugares donde puede dsar estos residuos para su reciclado, pongase en coniacto con las avtoridades locales de su ciudad, con el senvicio de gestion de residucs domésticos o con la
tienda donde adauirié el producto,

Likvidace vyslouzilého zafizeni uzivateli v domacnosti v zemich EU
Tato znacka na produktu nebo na jeho obalu oznacuje, e fento produkt nesmi b

English

Frangais

Italiano

Espaiiol

i likvidovan prosym wyhozenim do bézného domovniho ch)edu Odpovidéte za to, ze vyslouzilé
zafizeni bude predano k likvidaci do stanovenych sbémych mist urcenych k recyklaci vyslouzilych elekirickych a elekironickych zafizeni. Likvidace vyslouzilého zatizeni samostanym
“Barem o recyllac napoméhé zachoven pritodnlch z0rojo & zaifufe, 32 recyklace probehne zpdsabem thrénicim idské Zdiavt @ 2ot prosied. Dol nformacs o fom, kam mozete
vyslouzilé zatizent predat k recyklaci, mizete ziskat od uradi mistni samospravy, od spoleénosti provadsiici svoz a likvidaci domovniho odpadu nebo v obchods, kde iste produkt
zakoupili
Bortskaffelse af affaldsudstyr for brugere i private husholdninger | EU
Detfe symbol pé produkiet ller pa defs emballage indikerer, af produkiet kke mé boriskafes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. | tedet er det dit ansvar af boriskaffe affaldsudstyr
ved ot Gleert 46l pé derl barcgnede mdsamiingsioder med henblik pé enbrug of clokirisk og slekironisk affaldousayr Don separate ndsamiing g Genbrug of i afidldsscsyr po
tidspunkdet for boriskaffelse er med fil of bevare naturlige ressourcer og sikre, af genbrug finder sied pa en méde, der beskytier menneskers helbred samt miljoet. Hvis du vi vide mere
om, hvor du kan aflevere dit offaldsudstyr fil genbrug, kan du kontakie kommunen, det lokale renovationsvaesen ler den forretning, hvor du koble produklet
er van door iculi i de Europese Unie

Dit symbool op het produc of de verpakking geet aan dat dit product niet mag worden algovcerd el hel afvol. Het is uw uw afgedankie apparatuur
af fe leveren op een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor de verwerking van afgedankle elekirische en elekironische apparafuur. De gescheiden inzameling en verwerking van uw afgedankle
apparatuur ava;g bij ot het sparen van natuurlike bronnen en fof het hergebruik van materiaal op een wijze die de volksgezondheid en het milieu beschermt. Voor meer informatie over

jqar v uw gtg fankle apparatuur kunt inleveren voor recycling kunt u confact opnemen met het in uw woonplaats, de of de winkel waar u het product
hebt aangeschalt

Cesky

Dansk

Nederlands

seadmete Euroo idus.
Kui toofel vai foote pakendil on see simbol, ei tohi seda toodet visata olmejaatmete hulka. Teie kohus on viia farbefuks muutunud seade selleks eftenahiud elekiri- ja elekiroonikaseadmete
utiliseerimiskohta. tﬁnhseemavaoe seadmete eraldi kogumine ja kaiflemine aitab saasta loodusvarasid ning tagada, et kaitlemine foimub inimeste tervisele ja keskkonnale ohutul
Lisateavet selle kohta, kuhu saate utiliseeritava seadme kaitlemiseks viia, saate kisida kohalikust omavalitsusest, olmejaaimete ufiliseerimispunklist véi kaupHusesl, kust te seadme
ostsite.

Eesti

Havitettévien laitteiden kasittely kotitalouksissa Euroopan uni a
Tama tuofteessa fai sen pokkauksessa oleva merkinfa osoilia, effa fuofefta ei soa haviftid falousiéiteiden mukana. Kayitsian velvollisuus on huolehia sifs, efia havitetteva laite
foimitetaan sahks- i laitteiden erillinen kerays ja kierratys sacistaa luonnonvaroja. Nain foimimalla varmistefan myss,

st keraiys taphy avalo, oko suojlee hmiste frveyt o ymparisto. Sao anitaessa sitof ffeiden Keratyspaikoisa paikalisila vitnomaisto fteyhioil i fuoeon
jalleenmyyialta

Anoppiyn & i ouokeudv omy Eupwnaiki Eveot
To napov aupfioko arov sEonhiops f o GuoKeuasia Tou UnoBeikyuEr éri To npoiby aurd Sev npénei va nerayTei pall i GWha oikiaxa anoppippara. AviiBera, cuBlivn oo civar va
GNOPPIYETE TiG GYNOTEG OUOKEUE o ia KaBopiopiv Hovaa cukhoyi anoppipiaaY yia Ty avakikhuon dxprorou nhextpikod kai nhekrpovikou eEonhiopou. H xwpiom oubkoy Kkai
vexao v NG SuoKeu B SUBBaN O Braionon T UK TP K 911 BraoBEN o1 B vaKurNallbn i T Tpone, bt va ApoGTaTR G 1 orda v
avBpinu Kai 10 nepiPAkov. [ nEpICGOTEPEG NAPOGOIEG GYETIKG E 10 N0y HNOPEITE Va GMOPPIETE IS GYPIOTEG GUOKEUE Y10 VAKUKALITR, ENIKOIVIVAGTE p T KaTa TM0UG apHOBIES
9pXEG ) To KaTdoTa Gn To ONoIo AYOPAGATE T0 NPOIBY.
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A kezelése a a az Eurépai Uniéban

Ez a szimbslum, amely o terméken vagy annak csomagolasan van felfintetve, azt jelzi, hogy a fermék nem kezelhets cayt oz egyéb haztartasi hulladékkal. Az On feladata,

hogy o készulé hlladskanyogai cluiasso olyan kol gygihelre, amely oz lekromos s oz elekironikus G foglalko:

A hulladékanyagok elkulsnitett gyditése és Girahasznositgsa hozzéérul a fermészeli ersforrasok megérzésehez, egytal ozt is biztosifia, hogy o hulladék Girahasznositésa oz

eqészségro & a komyezele nem cricmos mocen oréni, Ho éikozlle szerene kopni azoled] & hlyekl, ol eadhota Gitahasznosicra o huladékenyogokal, fordjon

a helyi dnkormanyzathoz, a héztartasi hulladék begyiitésével foglalkozé vallalathoz vagy a termék forgalmazéjahoz.

Lietotdju atbri as no igam iericém Eiropas pri a

Sis simbols uz ierices vai fas iepakojuma norada, ka 3o erici nedrikst izmest kopa ar paréjiem majsaimniecibas afkritumiem, Jos esaf aibildigs par abrivosanos no nederigas ierices,

o nododot noradiaia savakianas viets, lai iktu veikia nederiga elekiriska un elekironiska aprikojuma ofrreizeja parsirade. Speciala nederigas ierices savakiana un ofreizejo parsirade

pelide taupit dabas resursus, un nedroin 16d oreizélo parshad, kas sarod ek veseiw un ApkGriEjo vl Ll 16g0io papldy Iformcls par 1, kor oireineial parsadel var

nogadat nederigo ierii, ladzy, sazinisties ar viefgjo pasvaldibu, majsaimniecibos afkritumu savaksanas dienestu vai veikalu, kura iegadaiaties o ieric.

Europos Sqjungos vartotojy ir privadiy namy Gkiy atliekamos jrangos ismetimas

Sis simbolis ant produkto arba [o pakuotés nurodo, kad produktas negali buti smestas kartu su kifomis namy okio atliskomis. Jos privalote ismesti savo afliekama irangq afiduodami ja

j atliekamos elekironikos ir elekiros jrangos perdirbimo punkius. Jei afliekama jranga bus afskirai surenkama ir perdirbama, bus igsaugomi naturalus igtekliai ir uztikrinama, kad jranga

yra perdirbta zmogaus sveikalq ir gamiq fausojanciu budu. Del informacijos apie fai, kur galite ismesti afliekama perdirbti skirtq jrangq kreipkités | atitinkamq vietos tarnyba, namy Gkio
svezimo tarnybq arba | parduotuve, kurioje pirkote produktg.

Utylizacja zuzytego sprzetu preez 6 ych w Uni

Symbol fen umieszczony na produkcie lub opakowaniu oznacza, ze fego produkiu nie nalezy wyrzucaé razem z innymi odpadami domowymi. Uzylkownik jest odpowiedzialny za

dostarczenie zuzytego sprzetu do wyznaczonego punkiu gromadzenia zuzylych urzadzen elekirycznych i elekiranicznych. Gromadzenie osobno i recykling fego fypu odpadéw

przyczynia sie do ochrony zasobow nafuralnych i est bezpieczny dla zdrowia i $rodowiska nafurainego. Dalsze informacie na femat sposobu ulylizacii zuzylych urzadzen mozna

uzyskat u odpowiednich wiadz lokalnych, w przedsiebiorsiwie zajmujgeym sie usuwaniem odpadéw lub w miejscu zakupu produkiu.

Descarte de equipamentos por usuérios em residéncias da Uniéo Européia

Este simbolo no ou na embalagem indica que o produfo néo pode ser descartado junto com o lixo doméstico. No entanto, ¢ sua responsabilidade levar os equipamentos

a serem descartados @ um ponfo de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elefro-elefrénicos. A colefa separada e  reciclagem dos equipamentos no momento

descarte ojudom na conservagao dos recursos nafurais e garanfem que os equipamentos serdo reciclados de forma a profeger a saude das pessoas e o meio ambiente. Para obfer mais

informacaes sobre onde descarlar equipamentos para reciclagem, enire em contato com o escrifério local de sua cidade, o servico de limpeza publica de seu bairro ou a loja em que

adquiriv o produ.

Postup pouiivatel'ov v krajinach Eurépske] Gnie pri vyhadzovani zariadenia v domacom pouzivani do odpadu

Tento symbol na produkte alebo na jeho obale znamené, ze nesmie by vyhodeny s injm komunalnym odpadom. Namiesto foho méte povinnos odovzda fofo zariadenie na zbernom

mieste, kde sa zabezpecuie recyKlacia elekirickych a elekironickych zariaden. Separovany, zber a recykldcia zariadenia uréeného no odpad poméze chrani prirodné zdroje a

Taozpect ok sposeb retyMacie, Kory bude chrn fudske scrvie o Zwoiné presiedic. Dalie mformbeis 3 saparovanom sbers a recyblaci sskate na miesnom Gbecnom rade,

Vo firme zabezpecujice] zber vasho komunalneho odpadu alebo v predaini, kde ste produkd kipili

Ravnanie z odpadno opremo v gospodinistvih znotraj Evropske u

To znck na zdel o embelozi izdelka pomen, 4o izdelka n smele odlagal skupoi 2 chugini gospodinikini odpaclki Odpodno epremo sie dofzni cddai na dolocenem zbimem

mestu za recikliranje odpadne elekiricne in elekironske opreme. Z locenim zbiranjem in recikliranjem odpadne opreme ob odlaganju boste pomagali ohraniti naravne vire in zagotovili,

da bo odpadna oprema reciklirana fako, da se varvje zdravie fjudi in okolje. Vet informaci o mesfih, kier lahko oddate odpadno opremo za reciklranie, lahko dobite na obéini,

v komunalnem podietiu ali trgovini, kier ste izdelek kupili

Magyar

Latviski

Lietuviskai

Polski

Portugués

Kassering av fér hem- och iEU

Prodler aler produkferpockangar med den hér symbolen Fr nf kasseras med varligt ushéllsovall. 1 stelet hor du ansvar fr ot produkien lsmnas fllen behérig éferinningssiation
for hanfering ov el- och elekironikprodukter. Genom aft lamna kasserade produkter il fervinning hidlper du fill aff bevara véra gemensamma nafurresurser. Dessutom skyddas béde
ménmiskor oeh il né produkia aferinns ph a1 st Kommanale myndigheler, sophaniaringsrelag el bufiken dor varan Kopies kan ga met mformation om ver d amnar
kosserade produkier for afervinning.

Svenska Slovenséina Slovenéina
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Please recycle waste batteries.

InEEF M AP EERSEHR

California Perchlorate Material Notice

Perchlorate material - special handling may apply. See:
http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate/

This product's realtime clock battery or coin cell battery may contain perchlorate and
may require special handling when recycled or disposed of in California.
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Batterij niet
weggooien, maar
inleveren als KCA.

Dit HP Product bevat een lithium-manganese-dioxide
batterij. Deze bevindt zich op de hoofdprintplaat.
Wanneer deze batterij leeg is, moet deze volgens de
geldende regels worden afgevoerd.
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Latviski  Magyar

Lietuviskai

Portugués  Polski

Slovencina

Svenska Slovenséina

Banrapeku

European Union Battery Directive
This product contains a battery that is used to maintain data integrity of real time clock or product settings and is designed to last the life of the
product. Any attempt to service or replace this battery should be performed by a qualified service technician.

Directive sur les batteries de I'Union Européenne

Ce produit contient une batterie qui permet de maintenir I'intégrité des données pour les parametres du produit ou I'horloge en temps réel et qui a
été congue pour durer aussi longtemps que le produit. Toute tentative de réparation ou de remplacement de cette batterie doit étre effectuée par un
technicien qualifié.

Batteri der E: Union

Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Barrene die dazu dient, die Datenintegritat der Echtzeituhr sowie der Produkiemslellungen zu erhalten, und die fir die
Lebensdauer des Produkts ausreicht. Im Bedarfsfall sollte das Instandhalten bzw. Austauschen der Batterie von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker
durchgefihrt werden.

Direttiva dell'Unione alla al e allo di batterie e accumulatori

Questo prodotto contiene una batteria utilizzata per preservare I'integrita dei dati dell'orologio in tempo reale o delle impostazioni del prodotto e
la sua durata si intende pari a quella del prodotto. Eventuali interventi di riparazione o sostituzione della batteria devono essere eseguiti da un
tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.

Directiva sobre baterias de la Unién Europea

Este producto contiene una bateria que se utiliza para conservar la integridad de los datos del reloj de tiempo real o la configuracion del producto
y esta disefiada para durar toda la vida dtil del producto. EI mantenimiento o la sustitucién de dicha bateria debera realizarla un técnico de
mantenimiento cualificado.
Smérnice pské unie pro i s bateriemi

Tento vyrobek obsahuje baterii, kieré slouzi k uchovani spravnych dat hodin reélného ¢asu nebo nastaveni vyrobku. Baterie je navrzena tak, aby
vydrzela celou zivotnost vyrobku. Jakykoliv pokus o opravu nebo vyménu baterie by mél provést kvalifikovany servisni technik.

EU's batteridirektiv
Produktet indeholder et batteri, som bruges til at vedligeholde dataintegriteten for realtidsur- eller produktindstillinger og er beregnet til at holde i
hele produktets levetid. Service p& batteriet eller udskiftning ber foretages af en uddannet servicetekniker.

Richtlijn batterijen voor de Europese Unie

Dit product bevat een batterij die wordt gebruikt voor een juiste tijdsaanduiding van de klok en het behoud van de productinstellingen. Bovendien is
deze ontworpen om gedurende de levensduur van het product mee te gaan. Het onderhoud of de vervanging van deze batterij moet door een
gekwalificeerde onderhoudstechnicus worden uitgevoerd.

Euroopa Liidu aku direktiiv
Toode sisaldab akut, mida kasutatakse reaalaja kella andmeihtsuse véi toote sétete sailitamiseks. Aku on valmistatud kestma terve toote kasutusaja.
Akut tohib hooldada véi vahetada ainult kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnik.

Euroopan unionin paristodirek
Tama laite sisaltad pariston, jota kéytetédn reaaliaikaisen kellon tietojen ja laitteen asetusten sailyttamiseen. Pariston on suunnitelt kestévén laitteen
koko kayttsian ajan. Pariston mahdollinen korjaus tai vaihto on jétettava patevan huoltohenkilon tehtavaksi.

Oényia Tn¢ Eupwnaikrg ‘Evwong yia 1ig nAtkTpikiq oTileg

Auté 1o npoidy nepihapPavel pia pnarapia, n onoia xpNoipoNoIEiTal yia T SiaThENoN TG akepaISTATAG Twy SeSopEvwY PoNoyIol npayparikol
XPOVoU f Twv puBpicEwY NPOidVTOG Kal ExEl OXEdIGOTE ETo1 WoTE va Siapkioel 600 Kai To npoidy. Tuxov anoneipeg emidIopBwong A avrikardoTaong
QuTg MG pnatapiag Ba npénel va npaypaTonolobvial and KatrdAMNAG EKNAISEUNEVO TEVIKS.

Az 6pai unié pek és akk la k direktivaja

A termék tartalmaz egy elemet, melynek feladata az, hogy biztositsa a valés ideji éra vagy a termék bellitasainak adatintegritasat. Az elem ugy
van tervezve, hogy végig kitartson a termék hasznalata soran. Az elem barmilyen javitasat vagy cseréjét csak képzett szakember végezheti el.

Eiropas Savienibas Bateriju direktiva
Produktam ir baterija, ko izmanto reala laika pulkstena vai produkta iestatijumu datu integritétes saglabasanai, un ta ir paredzéta visam produkta
dzives ciklam. Jebkura apkope vai baterijas nomaina ir javeic atbilstosi kvalificétam darbiniekam.

Europos Sgjungos baterijy ir akumuliatoriy direktyva
Siame gaminyije yra baterija, kuri naudojama, kad boty galima prizioreti realaus laiko laikrodzio veikimq arba gaminio nuostatas; ji skirta veiki
visq gaminio eksploatavimo laikq. Bet kokius %ios baterijos aptarnavimo arba keitimo darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas aptarnavimo technikas.

Dyrektywa Unii Europejskiej w sprawie baterii i akumulatoréw
Produkt zawiera baterie wykorzystywang do zachowania integralnosci danych zegara czasu rzeczywistego lub ustawien produkiu, kiéra
podtrzymuje dziatanie produktu. Przeglgd lub wymiana baterii powinny by¢ wykonywane wylqgcznie przez uprawnionego technika serwisu.

Diretiva sobre baterias da Uni@o Européia

Este produto contém uma bateria que é usada para manter a integridade dos dados do relégio em tempo real ou das configuracées do produto e
& projetada para fer a mesma durac@o que este. Qualquer tentativa de consertar ou substituir essa bateria deve ser realizada por um técnico
qualificado.

Smernica Eurépskej Unie pre zaobchadzanie s batériami
Tento vyrobok obsahuje batériu, kiora slizi na uchovanie spravnych udajov hodin realneho casu alebo nastaveni vyrobku. Batéria je skonstruovana
tak, aby vydrzala celt zivotnost vyrobku. Akykol'vek pokus o opravu alebo vymenu batérie by mal vykonat kvalifikovany servisny technik.

Direktiva Evropske unije o baterijah in akumulatorjih
V tem izdelku je baterija, ki zagotavlja natanenost podatkov ure v realnem &asu ali nastavitev izdelka v celotni Zivljeniski dobi izdelka. Kakrno koli
popravilo ali zamenjavo te baterije lahko izvede le pooblaséeni tehnik.

Produkten innehdller ett batteri som anvands fér att upprattt data i

och f na. Batteriet ska réacka produkiens
hela livslangd. Endast kvalificerade servicetekniker far utféra service pa batteriet och by vt de.

A 3a Ha cbio3

Tom npopyKT ChaBPXA 6urepm| KosTo e uanon38a 30 NOAABPXKAHE HA LENOCTIA HA IGHHMTE HA YCACOBHUKA B PECHO BPEME MMM HACTPOKMTE 30
NPOAYyKTQ, CH3AAAEGHA HA M3ABPXKM NPE3 UENMs XMBOT HA NpoaykTa. CepeuabT Mnm 3amaHaTa Ha BaTepuaTa TPAGBA AQ CE M3BBLPLIBA OT KBANMGUUMPAH
TEXHUK.

Directiva Uniunii Europene referitoare la baterii

Acest produs contine o baterie care este utilizaté pentru a menfine integritatea datelor ceasului de timp real sau setérilor produsului si care este
proiectatd sa functioneze pe intreaga durata de viata a produsului. Orice lucrare de service sau de inlocuire a acestei baterii trebuie efectuata de
un tehnician de service calificat.
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LICENSE.aes-pubdom--crypto

/* rijndael-alg-fst.c

*

* @version 3.0 (December 2000)

*

* Optimised ANSI C code for the Rijndael cipher (now AES)

* @author Vincent Rijmen <vincent.rijmen@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>

* @author Antoon Bosselaers <antoon.bosselaers@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>
* @author Paulo Barreto <paulo.barreto@terra.com.br>

*

* This code is hereby placed in the public domain.

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE AUTHORS "AS IS" AND ANY EXPRESS
* OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED

* WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE

* ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR CONTRIBUTORS
BE

* LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR
* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY,

* WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE

* OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
SOFTWARE,

* EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.expat-mit--expat

Copyright (c) 1998, 1999, 2000 Thai Open Source Software Center Ltd
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining
a copy of this software and associated documentation files (the

"Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including
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without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, publish,
distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to
permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to do so, subject to
the following conditions:

The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included
in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.

THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND
NONINFRINGEMENT.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR
ANY

CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF
CONTRACT,

TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE
SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

LICENSE.hmac-sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

/* HMAC-SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 06/15/2005

* Issue date: 06/15/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>

* All rights reserved.

* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS
IS" AND

BARER



* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR
CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY,
OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY,

* WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE OR

* OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,
EVEN IF

* ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.open_ssl--open_ssl
Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
All rights reserved.

This package is an SSL implementation written
by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com).
The implementation was written so as to conform with Netscapes SSL.

This library is free for commercial and non-commercial use as long as
the following conditions are aheared to. The following conditions

apply to all code found in this distribution, be it the RC4, RSA,

Ihash, DES, etc., code; not just the SSL code. The SSL documentation
included with this distribution is covered by the same copyright terms
except that the holder is Tim Hudson (tjih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright remains Eric Young's, and as such any Copyright notices in

the code are not to be removed.

If this package is used in a product, Eric Young should be given attribution
as the author of the parts of the library used.

This can be in the form of a textual message at program startup or

in documentation (online or textual) provided with the package.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
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modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the
documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software

must display the following acknowledgement:

"This product includes cryptographic software written by

Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)"

The word 'cryptographic’ can be left out if the rouines from the library

being used are not cryptographic related :-).

4. If you include any Windows specific code (or a derivative thereof) from
the apps directory (application code) you must include an acknowledgement:
"This product includes software written by Tim Hudson (th@cryptsoft.com)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY ERIC YOUNG "AS IS" AND

ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR OR
CONTRIBUTORS BE

LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR
BUSINESS

INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY,
WHETHER IN

CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED
OF THE

POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

The licence and distribution terms for any publically available version or
derivative of this code cannot be changed. i.e. this code cannot simply be
copied and put under another distribution licence

[including the GNU Public Licence.]
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Copyright (c) 1998-2001 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT “AS IS" AND ANY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL PROJECT OR
ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES;
LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)
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HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
CONTRACT,

STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)
ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED
OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright (c) 1998-2006 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"

nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.
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6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT "AS IS" AND ANY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL PROJECT OR
ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES;
LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
CONTRACT,

STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)
ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED
OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tjih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright 2002 Sun Microsystems, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

ECC cipher suite support in OpenSSL originally developed by
SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and contributed to the OpenSSL project.

LICENSE.sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

/* FIPS 180-2 SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 02/02/2007

* Issue date: 04/30/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005, 2007 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>
* All rights reserved.

*
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* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS
IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR
CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY,
OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR
BUSINESS

* INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY,
WHETHER IN

* CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

* ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF

* THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.zlib--zlib

zlib.h -- interface of the 'zlib' general purpose compression library
version 1.2.3, July 18th, 2005

Copyright (C) 1995-2005 Jean-loup Gailly and Mark Adler

This software is provided 'as-is', without any express or implied
warranty. In no event will the authors be held liable for any damages
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arising from the use of this software.

Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose,
including commercial applications, and to alter it and redistribute it
freely, subject to the following restrictions:

1. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not
claim that you wrote the original software. If you use this software

in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would be
appreciated but is not required.

2. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must not be
misrepresented as being the original software.

3. This notice may not be removed or altered from any source distribution.

Jean-loup Gailly Mark Adler
jloup@gzip.org madler@alumni.caltech.edu

The data format used by the zlib library is described by RFCs (Request for
Comments) 1950 to 1952 in the files http://www.ietf.org/rfc/rfc1950.txt
(zlib format), rfc1951.txt (deflate format) and rfc1952.txt (gzip format).
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MREGHIFEBATES. FEMTENKRSIAFIFRAS, FiRBXEiGAREEEE.
WMREBAIREZITENM A IR RZEHB 2B, 155 LAY AR S IR R s i N A Bk R LUK
BiF—SrEEN.

5i+E# DSL/ADSL B#lfZiBst HiESMEE

MRITEHEE DSL/ADSL iEHIfRAE, 15eBiX L7 BRIRIE

1 IREERIEATL

2 FIoBHR

3 DSL/ADSL it jEss

4 (R A IR EREFTENEESY 1-LINE 350

BRI RERERTRENBRIERERIEATEREER X AERRR.

5 DSL/ADSL @#lfZiEzs
6 HEH
7 HiE
B 8 BEEUMIHTHIESE. FTHBREEEA—N RO, E5EEH
DN R imA. BAEFERANKEEDBR.RITHOBRHREBE AN RI-11 imAM
BEE—MELWFHITHBE.
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N

M DSL iz AR E Mk DSL idiE =R .

B R RP/HLAERNHEHMAIELS DSL BREEAR—RIESHBARIELRIEE
B HAth DSL iZiERE, BMERITEETRIENSITRIRS.

ERFTEM SRS T IRMAEIES, BRIELA—IREXET DSL TiER, AEHES

—ImEEEFTENH B E4RE 1-LINE B3R A L.

B B GAREEEMRENEIELEEINERATERERR X MEES.

WERAE A iR it By B TR 2 5k %4 DSL idIE=ZFN4TEDHL, FIRETTIZMINUL & %
H. XIMFRBIEEFRTRESNAERRIBITL.

WMREFHITRIERS, WATEINERTA 2-EXT fRcMin AR T B &G, AR
BRIEEEEIt RO

% DSL g8 EE BT B

% DSL iAHIfRIAR EE R T B

BT BRI HER AL -

EITHRENI.

L EIENSRT, BRI PIRERINOREE, TENSBNE. FTENSTFIE
EAEMEENA HEREREE, FEEERE.

WRIEFERBEZITEN R AR IR & BB 2] B, 15 5 = A BR SSHR A S R’ B R L3R
(Coti:UERT R

AR SHENLRBEIMEES
WMRAE—RIESEREEZRIEFEERIE, FEA M EV AR E I BIESHERY
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1 IREERIERTL
2 fERR MR RIEZEERIFTENLETEAY 1-LINE 3% 0
B R E R MARIELERIER T EMERER/M XA ERS.

3 IvE=21}
4 BiE (ANd)

ERREMENNEFES/MEEZIREITEIN

1. MITEIN S ESE 2-EXT HRZEMiRONTERETF.

2. BB AEL S BIERIL PR, B EEEITEN EE® 8 2-EXT fRic /i
M.

B EE MRETHREVERERIITIMN, BALEimEENTE A EEE 4
SREERENS, EEATREILEBRIITEHREEE.

3. ERTEMNERSRMAMRIEL, BRIBLHN—ImERIIEEEERIL, AR
—ImEEEFTENHEES A 1-LINE #RiCHIIR O

B IR GUREERATRENEIELKERIERTEMEER R IERS.
WMRAER IR LAY IR LR SIS B RIBIRFLANSTED AL, FIRETTIEM TN & 1%
H. BMHHRMBIEEARTRESDLEHAIRIEE.

4. (Wik) MREEVRARERE, ATHEER, TRFEANEIEER “OUT”
im0 .

B B MRMENGEILEERRMNIRE, ERUNEIHERFITHERE (LR
ABEER) FIFGR BV RIEERIITEIN. LR UEBiRERIEE.

5. T BEEITEE.

6. BRENREARVBENMBZFNE.

7. '{%HED*ﬂiﬁ’]ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁv‘uﬁﬁﬂiﬁ?TEI]*)IFEEZ?#E’]E#(HI‘J%:/A@ (KM R EE
E xR/ XM

8. EITREMR.

LIS E, MEVIGERENREABENE, RAEBRIEESIBERE. FTEE

HHAE MM EIE, “EEW BXEES. MERNIRANNEES, FTEOBLXHER

?fllﬂt FiEWEE; MREEERES, WITENHE1E SN, ﬁ'ﬁFi%MﬁWi%‘hﬁﬁ%

MREEGEIZITEH R AE R ZHBE B8, 155 YIRS IR e (R kR LUFE
BH—T .

AFEJ: HEHER AR SRR RES
ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁl‘] RIE SRS RIGMEE BRI, JFRI RIEL LiREE T I EES A
BRANEEN, FRBAT hRHERIREITEIH.

B R ATHENSRSENRARSITONLZRIESE, BT ERMNER %, 5
., EERTTENKS ERIRIERLER TGS EMNE, EREERITEN A&

=0
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S5itEHES ASIRERMNENLRESERE

RIFHEN L BIFiROREE, BRFARERA XA ET B EXHTEMH#ITR

FIEZ R, ERETENUEFEE —MERMARIERO.

B iR MRHENAS—IRIEHD, WEEMIHTLESR COHREBER) |
TEFR. GHTHBREERE— R-11 %0, £ Eﬁfﬂi’\RJﬂlﬁaD
Eﬁﬁﬁiﬂi%ﬁﬁhﬁﬁ BITHBERETEH A RI-11 #HOMHY

THEeEs.

FiT9 BERTH

H#EAEEMARIER A TEYER R RIE% LIRREITEIN

FTENALK S 4R E

—
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% V %}

i
I

ey
|

BRI YT AL

1 IR RIEETL

2 EHLE “IN” BiFiEO

3 HEHLE “OUT” MiFinO
4 BiE (ANid)

5 Rz &

6

7

ERFTENH B R P RMtA RIELZKEES 1-LINE 30,

BRI R EBTRMN BRI ERIEATEREER X AER.
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8.
9.

MITEMHEEE A 2-EXT irZ/s O THRET.

HEEZETENEE GTENKS RIS ShEeEmiRmrlayaiak. FRia%k
IAHEEE BIERIRTLET T ERE, FBEBATEHHEEEE 2-EXT tirE/iH0.

B B SSMIE R BIERBRTL PR Y, EREINTEN GHENRS BAHIRIER)
EmEErE “OUT” 89RO,

ERITEHEESPIREMBEIERL, BRIFLN—IREZIEZREERL, ARES
—ImEZEIFTEIN E @S A 1-LINE FRiEHm 0.

B EE GAaREEMRENEIELEENERTEREERMMXAERRE.
WRAEF PR A B IR e R R BE IR IR FLANSTENHL, W RETTE I & 1%
B, IMHHRRBIEERRTRESDAEPRIBEIRL.

(AL MREENKEAERE, ATARER ARFEANEIFEN “OUT”
i A b RIE.

B R MRMENGHILEEEDMEEE, BFUMIHERFTIES (BR
AFBER) FIFREREBEFNEIEEZIFTEIN . XL EEATLUERRERIEL.

WA R RE N B AR ERREIT RN, FXAIZIRE.

B R MR EHRE RGP R B EERCRE, NTENLE R aE sl s
=1

FIF B REITRE.
BRENIRENRDUENMEZRNE.

BUUTENHN AR B RBIRE, BHIRAFMIIFHHRAIMSIE. (RAM@EX
HEERMXMSE. O

10. BT EMIK.

YRR, MEISEIREMIIORBERE, REERIEREIREIRE. FTENNE
HHAE S RIE, “EBR BREESE. MRENIBRANEES, TENBRHER
B EIRKAR: MRRABERE, WITHHUF RN, MEEHAURFIESE
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5i+H4 DSL/ADSL EHIfR BRI B L RIEEH/EEE

1 IHEEEIRIRTL

2 HiTH s

3 DSL/ADSL 5 3E5e

4 EREFTENALIR LAY RIE 2 IR EIFTENHL B EAY 1-LINE 5% 0

ERRERERTR N RIFLERNER T ERERR X AEERR.

5 DSL/ADSL i@#|fRiA g
6 HEH

7 Rz &H

8 BIE (AMiE)

B EE GEEMIHITIESR. HITHIEREIRE—1TR-1MED, ESHER
MR A, BAREFAMERIESER. BITHBERRETEBE D RI-11 KO
EEE—MEXFITHERE.

s

182  HifEHERE



WEERITEY DSL/IADSL A5 A B a93TENHL
1. I DSL/ADSL A8 E M % DSL/ADSL iJiEsE.

B EE RP/HLAEREMAIELS DSL RS LR —RIESHEAMEIEEEED
Hftb DSL idiEss, BMAERITIESRIARNSWEIRE.
2. ERTENEREFRMRBIEL, BRITLE—imEET DSL/ADSL 3iE=%, AR
#H—ImERBITEIE EARA 1-LINE B3RO L.
B iE GUAREEMRENSIELEENERTEMEERMMXAERE.

MR A A ET IR LAY B 1E £k % 3% DSL/ADSL TR =ZFFTENH, RIRETTIEA TN
ZfRHE. IMHFRMBIELARTRESHAERRIGL.

3. 1% DSL/ADSL iSiESSEER B E,

4. ERTEH YIRS MIEEE BIEIRTL IR Y, IS ELEEFTEN S RS 2-EXT B 0.

B B WMBERIEGMEV EEEERITIN, AR ZiREENE N EE 4
SRBIEREN A, FEFRETEBSITENH B E.

1% DSL A%IRIARERERFITHER.

BIH1TH B RS IEEETL.

BRENRBEAROHENNLZ FRE.

WEHTENH L AOIEATIESY R B B B0A T ENALER SCHF B S R MI4L R A

B EE SAMLREERERM XS,

9. EITHEEMIK.

LB IENNSA R, FEHISEIREMIS RBERE, REEBRIEREIREIEE. FTEINE

HHAE S RIE, “EBR BREESE. MRENIRANEES, TENERHER
B EFRKAE: MRRABERE, WITEHHUF RN, MEEHAURGEEE

© N oo

WMRBE—FEIEFELATRIE. £H, FEAITEY DSL AHIMREE, HRBXLIRNA
KIREEE.

WMREEREZITENH R AIE R EATIBE] 6T, 155 & A AR 55 1R M A Sl R R K R AR
FHE—S B

FEK: BEiHENESATRASRMESHELRAESERS
WMRARE—RIESHRYOE ST RIEFEERE, HRIEEXERT TR S AHIREE
7, FAEEBEARITATIEEREMERS, FREBATDAOERIREFTEIN.

B R mRATHAEMR—EESBLIEESERRS, NTiasBktE. &
BAFHHWEE; XEREBLIEBETEERE. WRAFEAIRWER, 15
SHIEARBKRLITRS MRS, SRBENR T RERBIEL.

HFitEN#KS AHRAR SN AZRIEL, BT ERMNER=E. flw, EEH

THENE S B MRAR L E R THES EME, EREERITERAEER.

RIFHEN L RIEROREE, BRAARRRARXATUETEN LXHTEHNEITRE. &

Fiazal, FREHEIUEEE - M ERMNRIERO.

© MRHENRE-NEFERD, WFEEUWIHIToOESR (MRMERSR) . WTEAMR
T GHIABREEEA—NRI11EQD, AEEEARAN RI-11 KA. FRERE

REEE GHTRIERR 183



Bt C

184

AR &BIENER. BITOBRUERARD R mAMEE 22— MEENFTH
B )

FiTHERTG

© MREHUHENERDRIERD, HRWTENRREFTEIN:

FTENLR SR E

1 IREERIEATL
2 ERFTENH B R E P REH RIFLEREE 1-LINE i D
B R RS TR MM RIF LSRR ER T EMEER/M X A& s.
3 T AR AR R T AL
4 RiE

ES5AEHEA AFEEOMTENARANRIEE LEEITN

1. MTENHEEH A 2-EXT in¥is AN TARETF.

2. REEBRTENSE GIEN%SIAFRAR SEEEIEHEFLAEIEE. BHRifk
EEEE BRI FLET TERE, HBEBAITENSES S 2-EXT frEZ/HO.

3. BHEIEEETENKSAFIBARESEA “OUT” in0.

4. [FRITEHNEEEHIRMHEIELE, BRIFLMN—ImEZEIIEERIEEL, AEES
—imEZEITEHEE S E 1-LINE frichImO.

B R GUATERRHNEEREENERATEMEER X AERS.

WMRAE R iR i By IR LR IEIRISEE IR A FLANSTED AL, FIRETTIE BTN & 1%
H, BTHHRMBIEEARTRES DL ENAIRIEE.
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5. WFRFHRERREREN BBEERKEIITEN, BXAZRE.

B B MRTXAIAF IR R ANEEREWIRE, NTEIHIE R sl ts

",

6. XHBIENTIRE.
7. BITERENK.

B INEETS TR B R B HRNRE R, TUFTENHL TR R A
WMREIEIREZITEN R AR IR EFHER] 1R, 15 5 L AR SR A S R A B R L3R

FHt— SRR

BRITRERE

BXRREZITONLERRTRIERAFEAEENGER, FSRBNERMEXN “FE

BLE” M.

A F

www.hp.com/at/faxconfig

www.hp.com/de/faxconfig

Wt GEiB

www.hp.com/ch/fr/faxconfig

It (fEE)

www.hp.com/ch/de/faxconfig

HE www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig
*= www.hp . fi/faxconfig

AZ www.hp.dk/faxconfig
I www.hp.se/faxconfig
R www.hp.no/faxconfig
far= www.hp.nl/faxconfig

EEFIBY (FT=78)

www.hp.be/nl/faxconfig

EEFIE GEIED

www.hp.be/fr/faxconfig

BEF www.hp.pt/faxconfig
i www.hp.es/faxconfig
& www.hp.com/fr/faxconfig
ZER=E www.hp.com/ie/faxconfig
BXH www.hp.com/it/faxconfig

MR ERE

BA LU G EER BT, BTN RSHHBEH S ERAITERRE. &
FTRATEMHIRBELAITR A EZR, #UTHMR. EMEETUTHRENEE:

© MRfEEREH

© WIAGIEM A RIGL LB ERESIFTENN
© MEBRELZEEEAERMKRO.
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3. NERE, &N\ O&FB) .
4. FRANMRE, RHIERFERIR, AR EFETEEMNR.
FENSER TR ERBRMRAVIRTS, FITEI—@ RS
5 BERE.
ﬁﬂil_fllﬂ:)”lh't BEMBEEERR, BEERREPINHNEERE, UK
IS ERTIER. FEREATHAEHIMSSHILERE.
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D MK i&H (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-
in-One series)

AT LGRS FTENHIE I mAR EIRFTEDA RO MR IRE, T —THEfiA. MR Web BR5585
PR REEMSRIEE, ZRSBE—EEINRESIE, MJEASITEHMILE MEIE
1, M Web 3|5t iTinn. BXiFMER, S IHIAR Web AR5 28 (HP Officejet
4620 e-All-in-One series).

AHEIFEUATER:

o REBERZIBEITEIN

WE B EFTEN
ERT LR B FTEHLL T R B
AN AT EH:

© FHIARTROERE
c EXRZEME LG EITENY
EDN AR EFTE G20
WiFi {23798 B (WPS) iR BHTE
© EAH#RAR Web ARS8 (EWS) IREFTENN
. EEEEER
| ﬁi K

B 8 WMREEETEHAIBEaE, 55 RRRTLISE (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-
in-One series).
0 BTR BEURLARNEENERITEMAIEMES, & HP TLITE L

(www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting).

FHIARTHIAE R
FIGRBRLERZA, BEREUT:
FTEMBEEREFTIFER.
FTEDHLANE RFTENHLAY T BAER —W % (FW) L.
HEESTENES, REFTEIIETEBMATENEZIR (SSID) FILLLE:
© REMEBIRELLMEAIR.
© REEWRAGLEEMARERZETFAIMNERLTERLEMNE. REMEHRER
A, IEEY T AT LUE R WPA %A WEP %43,
WMRANRET TEMEEHRLEELIME BRI R LT, WABR AL HF
A IS ERE TN
MRETFRBIMEZRIL LT, XTIETRER, FSRITEIN ST H 2= M
BISCH . MRMATERBES, FENERERRABRILENEHARKR.
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Q Br MR{FEAEIT Windows BUiTE L, HP BEFRA “HP REMLRISHISSAHIEFR"
BMIE, UBHNEFRLERGMER. EFERALTE, i&iFE HP T&ITENG.0
(www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting), #X/5 B HIREFEIELR 5 P B ML ICH L RERF.
(Bel, FREHLETEMAEIESHRA. )

ETLMEE g RFTEN

EAEREME LIREFTEIH, FEAUT 7%
©  fER HP TEMHLR R EFTEDHL RO

«  fER WiFi {RiFgE (WPS) IREFTENHL

© ERE#AI Web BR552% (EWS) REFTENHL

B 8 MREERATEETREZELRAITENN, 0 USB i, HRBEBUEERR
IR TT L M4 EIREFTENHL.

&€/ HP FTEDHLR S EFTEDHL GEBD

BRT BRFTEALRY EZIIRESN, BT LUfE RFTENALR A9 HP FTENHLARRIR B T Lki@
5.

WREERATEAREIERLBRITEIN, W USB EHE, 1R RESUERLR PRy
LM LR EFTEI

{E /A WIiFi {R$M& =R (WPS) &= $TEN#

&£/ Wi-Fi fRIPILE (WPS) ATAFE LM 4 EIREIREFTEIHL, MEAFHMATLMES
FR (SSID). &% RS (WPA Zf5, WEP %18) siHEMIT&KIRE.

B iE RAELLEMEER WPA BURMER 4 EH WPS B BLEME. MR
W& {E A WEP SURARNEBEMME, MWIERATHIRME P —MAEETE
W% Eig EFTENH .

EE WPS 2.0 33 WEP. WPA #1 TKIP 1.

HE EFH WPS, HRTSEAEHTEENST WPS. 15 WPS RISHE

BEH—A (WPS) &5 —/M7H “WPS” BIi%4H.
EAILUER T35 £z —EH WPS iR BTENH:

) “URTIRE” Ak FRRAHRKLER (WPS) 8 WPS 1240 (tnRE) .

*  PIN 7%: 7ERSHSSMBLE G PMmNBITENHERKHE PIN,

£ “ET#&E” FEEEITEIHN

1. TEFTEDHUSHIEMR L, 32 @) (%) %4, AEERAMERE, RIERITRET
HigE.

2. EF Wi-Fi fRIPIEE, ARRBRERE LAITIARITIRE.

3. FRRFE, EIBRTRA.

4. EREHHMBHTEENS L, BE WPS 125 3 #héh. Z/K42 2. WRITED
MUIEZERI, T&ERTEELEAGRFRIEZER.

{EF PIN 7525 4TEN#

1. FEITEDHUZHIEIR L, 32 () (X% 24, AEERAMRE, RHERFRET
RigE.

2. E3F Wi-Fi fRIPIGE, ARRBER LAITARITIRE.
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3. ZEHIMERAT, %% PIN. WPSPIN HMER TR L.
4. ITFILBHSDBBRILEIENSWIELAIEFSERME, KEHN WPS PIN.
B i AXEARELAREFNEAEE, S RKARHTEENSHERX
.
EEXAFS . MRITEHNERERD, T&ETROBELAGHRESS.

EREAR Web BR% 5% (EWS) & EFTEIHL

WRITENH B EIZRIMLE, WA LUERFTEINIAYER AR Web BRS588 (EWS) R & Ttk

I

1. FTHF EWS. BXRIFEHAES, BFSNITHEHAR Web BRSSEE.

2. EETUATIF L, BEHRBEETHNTREERS.

3. RIBFE AT BEHITIRE.

-IQI- RBER FABgMARELEN LK EERRELLBE. ERNUXERE, BE
R+ E, BHEAEMBY “FTsk (802.11)” NP HER, FUELIRE, ARHE
HRA.

EUEERE
R%T HP SHEFFETENNERZNT B SIME 2R, AILUER HP S4B s
(flan, 4§ USB EHEEM A TLLER) .

B B wmiRENED, RERESIEREIGRERE USB Bk,

1% USB EREU A T&iEE

IREE S EIRIERFBRAIRE.

Windows

1. EtENKEL, BHEFE EEEFIMERERF, 25 HP, EEEAITEINER,
Al BEFTEPHLIR B FIE 4.

2. BE USB EERMFTENN MBI T .

3. RBETERIGBAERLE.

Mac OS X

1. 17 HP SLA#EF. BXEMER, BSRITH “HP KBEF" .
2. BEHP XARFIAZ LHNAER.

3. W& HP REBNE, ARRBREREPIIEAITRIE.

ML EREYCH USB %

ERTLEEEN I USB E1%, FI1§ USB mUTEEE|$TEN.

B kB mBRERIZEIT Mac OS X BT, RAIEITENYLRMBISTENBAS. # Dock
HHRAEEIET, EEBAES PHITENREESITENIARE, 25+ RBRERT
EP#L..

WERLBEITEIN 189



Bt D

190

MR To Lk =

FTED LA T, SRENA KATEML A T ZRIE R . LMK TUR R HB XFTENHLAYIK
S+ B (MAC) Htesib#n IP #elb RIS R . anSRUCFTEDHLIERZIM L, WNKTUEETA X
M4% g BHIEMER .

FTED T2 M T

1. FEFTEDHUEHIEMR L, 12 @ (k% $&4.

2. ERAMARE, RIEHRIHRFITEIRE, RAEEFTEN RS-

MRTEMER EHESEL

UTE B AT E BRI &M EMN T EITEIN R Z R EIRBIER -

BXI¥EMIER, 1Fi718) www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting .

AT EFFELUT £/

c  ZEMIEEMLA

o AEREEME (MAC 3B HiRing

c HihR&REMEN

Zefig Bk

AT HENRE TTEMEMR I L Z R REIRWBITE], FTEIH 2% Mg I 28

RIS HI8IE, B1F WEP. WPA F1 WPA2,

* WEP: BEWNZHEEZERE A\ NMEHEELAXZES — N EEEEEEHITM
¥, RIEHZERIP. TF WEP IEERMEIREER WEP B GEIERIE. B8
Mi&{E A WEP, &2 EiEFT AR WEP %48,

* WPA: 25 THBFERITLEME D Tk BB RIPFIFRHZHIRS . BERT
WEP FEMEFB M, WEP £ 802.11 R EMRAEE Z2HE. WPA E/H
“EREHAERNIL (TKIP) ST, FRAFHE—MRER T RS IIETY
(EAP), @it 802.1X BE{FIIE.

* WPA2: [N ATLZAPIRESENZERIE, RERNAPF AR
T4, WPA2 12t S RINZHFAE (AES). AES 27Ei% [0 3104 A 5
(CCM) thENX ]I, FFHEEIFMmI BMRSE (1IBSS), LURIETERA L&k H S
(40 Linksys £k E%H 888 Apple i) MIIER TULE AR EZENER Tz E
zE,

ETLEEHEE (MAC iTiE) iRt

MAC TiER—INR LI, ZFELINEER, — M EEBHBRAEEEARRET —MEE

il (BERA “MAC HifiE” ) BFIR, XL GEERE DR R M.

LN RBE R RS X RE A b AT A SR T A FUIE HT ENHTL B9 RE A Hh L SR N 21 B FH RS 4R S BORE {1

WHFRH . MREFHEZFPIEEIRE G MERIFTEN MR hE, W BE R 2SR A IZFTENHL

e g .

A il SR, REWERA TR, BA MAC it REA SHIEEFH# M % Z 5 aadE%
RRZEX.
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[B)JC £ B B AR B L 4R\ i R RN A Stk

1. ITEDMBECETT, SAREIRTENNIARE i, BXiFMES, HS N T HEMEEE
T HE (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series).

B EE ITEDMNYER — D BIRAORE b, BT T RS, BRI SIZESTENAL

B EECE NE .
2. fIRELBARUTELEACHEELRIER, FHITEH AR RN 212 2 AHE
a5z
B EE AXEAREXARFIEAES, ESLRARITEENSMTHRIE.
Hip gz 2 MR

Eﬁﬁ%%ﬂ%#%Ti,MLﬁuTrW
FRMITEERELES 20 MHHIER. WPA T&ER&ES AI{ER 64 MEF.
BB ERIRESEE. BREFIINES (NEiE 1) MANARAERERELE
T, ERATEAEREXNESEENNFHNHIFEES, ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%?ﬁ(ﬂﬁ

Ly =

BES) .

s FEHHESRUMNBTEERGEEANSSITEEBASEMIINTEE. FLER
EEJI—IUEEKEEEA%M
WMRATEE, BEABEI &R HITEIETRIThEE. MREFHITHERME, MEEK
BER, TEBITELUKMEEEIZEIRASE.

« B EEE, AEEAIREELEXABEE Internet HITRIEEEIF OIAIThEE. BETLUER
MIERHSARHEREETHITENEILIMEERE, NGB 'J‘Internet 7 ia) B 7R
Mt EHHITREE L.

ERGEIIMNEEDHMTEME, FXAENEFEESIEMKIEE. RIAER
T, IIREZE Windows XP b FERIKE.

PEAR T M 2% R T R0 4E 2R DY

THRTEMT RO LM RTINS

© BEREREHFCTEAZEEEYE (CLAEEREE) MEMBEIZE (CLIRIRPIITR
BiE) , BAREMESTFHILRES

. E%%uﬁi%kmﬁﬁk ﬂE%Lﬁ%ﬁ R X LR = IR M Fo 2k IR FF BLRL
BIESRE

© BEASSLTKBHABMEMEHLLREEBESIMPOELEL.

© EREPRIAA LR &R Z B REBIHERKRSE.

EREAMERE

IR E R A E R B E R L LIER, FHITRMNEERES. HEhEEEFEME
WE. MEMEEINRE. FIAMXATE BUREENEIRE-

AT EHELUT ER/E:
© EFMITEIMEEE
© ABFMXATLL B

EEMFTENNERE
BRI LR T ED ML I T AR L BY 90 482 B G S TEDHLBE RIS HP R4, RTLUFTENSE ¥
MEyMEEET, HPIHAMBEEZMMKIZE, G IP ik, ##E®EE. DNS 1
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mDNS. BXiFHAELS, HES N T EMEELE @A (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One
series).

FRFXHA T &
BIAMBERT, Z&BEHFBRES, BTV EMNERIETRIRT. ATRESTEN
EHERE, TRLIRERFTARS. B, WRE USB &, NAEA#. £
MIERT, GREFEXA#E.
1. 2O (k%) =H, ARERAMRE, FHERFEELLEE.
2. EERZ: FIFIXA, AREEFITFLSTHIE, SEEFERAUKATE.

B ERMELE
A s FERERNTAERESENR. B2, RECESRMA, EN. ERRE
RERRLRE (MR, P RE. BARXHMEAEEE) .
AHEEUTER:
- BEIPERE
- ERIPRE
- EEA%RE

EEIPEE
EEFFTENNAEY IP thub, FHITUUTERE:
s FIEINEERER. AXIFEMAES, ST HEMEEE TTH (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-
in-One series).
*  §TIF HP 4 (Windows), WEHfEitHEKE, BHEEERIETF. IP it 7EML
EEIBHTIH.
EFMIPEE
ZHARY IPIEEANBE, ZEMBIFEEIPRE. B2 NMREEZSRARL, NAJEE
FHEBRE, WP k. FMBHEHEIAMNEERNE.

A s FEFIIEE P bR, HEERE. MREREIRPHANT U P i,
TER W BN TR ST ENHLESE

1. FESTEDHUSHIEMR L, 12 @) (B 4.

2. ERAEMMRE, RHIERFEESRICE, AREE IPRE.

3. HEAPREHI—KHR, EEEEN P MU EITEINAME PR, RBEN A

YR,
4. BHFINEIEH. EFHELRE, BFERETFH RAEHUTREHANELHESR:
IP st
F W&
BRIAR X
*  DNS ittt

5. MINEHEN, AREBESAMNARE.
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EEN%RE
ZEEEERTBMMSKILE, Q) (X% 8, AREAAEMNGRE, KBkt
RIEFETLRE. MERIME AREER. ISET—FKHR, BTMEKINMEE KR
g.

B & TOMGESET, MENSEIELSTEEE. GXHMES, ES N THEML
fit & 71 M (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series).
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ATEFEUTER:

+ T E#§ (Windows)

* HP XA#*ERF (Mac OS X)

c  #AR Web BR% 28 (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series)

T A% (Windows)
“TRE” REFXITEHBEPER.

B 3 MBHEHERRSER, NATM HP %44 CD &t “THE” .

IATIER
1. AHBNSELE, BEFE EEEFIMEERF, 25 HP, BEEMITEHNXH
*, AREEZEEBTEHBIRAER.
2. ERTHEON, EEITE. FHENER, RRREFTETE 4E4PFTEIH.

HP LR (Mac OS X)
HP ST AFESMTATATREITIRE . (AT, EEITHRM, UREHK
Rt HHES.

B B HP SRR IR aEE FHEFTENHL 5.
Bk BEEE TS ROMGETHAENMESE. KRB KERREEHEN, FE
ERN—AEHREBE, LLBRAIARENITIHEIR. MBITHNREFTUIES, WRE
EFEHRBE.

HIF “HP LREERF"
Wi HP LA T EEfR. EFRITRERTNE N ARF 43X $ 8 Hewlett-Packard 32
HERH.

BT Web PR %38 (HP Officejet 4620 e-All-in-One series)
HBITENHLEZERIM R, AERITEIIAIET (BRAR Web ARFZ S EWS) EitHE
MEEERSES. BRIRBMEBITEN.

B 33 BENE Web REBMARERBEE, BHSABAR Web FRE ML

EEERTHELEE, BTLEETM.
R £ Internet BVATFTFFAIER Mzt Web BB 5. B2, KLEEERAM.

ATHEEUTES:

*  XF Cookie

o FFEIAN Web AR 528
%TF Cookie

FEREITHISIEY, RERS Web BR55 3% (EWS) IERE AR LM E LR/ B A H
(cookie). XLEIZHiE EWS BB BT RIFIERHRAEEY T B . Hlan, MREET
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EWS i&5, cookie AJHENICEFMERIES , LIEET R G EWS B LUZIES BRI E .
RE—Ltik cookie (MNARGFHIEEIES B cookie) SEBNSIBRERMHIER, BE
5 —4Lk cookie (MFRFMEE PISEEILAY cookie) ENFMEEITEN L, EREBEE
ES i =

1B AT LIS R s 22 B B A $EZ BT cookie, SEBHBLE HERIEH cookie FHRR1E, KU
BHRERIEZTITRIELE cookie. BRI LUE N bx 88 K MIPR A48 EAY cookie.

B ER RIBERITEIN, RZA cookie, MMFZEHTEAI—I S M IEE:

NEBFEAREFHNEFE (EERARERSHARER)
© IBfE EWS MNERHIETIRE
© MELEWS £R
BRMTEHF2FATN cookie WE AR MAEFHMIFE cookie HIfES, 1HSH Web H5E
BRBEMIAY SIS -

ITFHBAR Web BREH
1. FEEMTEDHLAY IP #bht sk 415
a. IRITENHUISHIEMR ER () (%) #24.
b. EAAMMRE, FHERIEEEELEREE.
2. EEBTENZIEN Web JISTEEH, BADECLHLLITEINAY IP Hhltsk 412
f5ign, iR IP kR 123.123.123.123, MI7E Web 5228 AN LU T Hedk: http:/
123.123.123.123

O RTE OTHAAE Web BREBZR, AEHMARE, LUEABIREEE.

1R IR7E Mac OS X i {EH Safari Web #4528, #5iF 7] LUE A Bonjour H&4T
FEWS, MALFEN IP #hhit. Z{FF Bonjour $%, {EFTFF Safari, $A/5M Safari
KEHhEBEME. EPFETWE+, PEES, EESIE Bonjour, AEXAR
d. BEi Bonjour $%, FAREEFEFHEMAITEIM LT EWS.
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G #Hi® (Windows)

RERNFCH
WRBRAT “EFRAKCEZRK” 3 HP HFEHE ( “fHEEIPC” & “tkHE|Mac” ) , B
FTENHAERE (anF40) , MWITEMHSBKRIMEREREFRIREFD, E2IEEBRA L.
B, FaiRFERESEERITENSURME B E R
BRRZIEIRE, IFRRRFTENL L IR AT E1RE .
BXFMAER, BESNBAEEER.

TEEFTENNLE(E

HFEZETUTEESESGZz—, HENLESITEIHSHITEE:
FTEDHLE XA .

o EZITEDNIRYERSIE WA, W USB BE4isi Mg (LIKM) HBE:.

o WRITEMHEZEZI &ML £, MIRATEIEZE DI

BERER T A ERRRIZER:
WIRITENNEF B, B U (FRIR) IERKT=E.

c HMRBIFESMEMBETIIEESE, BSITHNEREE.

s HRFRBIRZ5 TEEEMRR (AC) BIRAEFEEE.

FIKFE
HERETHEEEKERE.
Bk BELIISTAFEROG TR BESE. KB KERRESHEN, BLER
WA EMEE. MERTELEOTDER. NRITDRETLEE. WAREERE

. ﬁ?&lﬁlllﬁtﬁﬁ TE’]¥7}<%%ME’]1=. g, ﬁéﬂfﬂ Il? ﬁﬁﬁlﬁlﬂzlﬂd

B #5 TIPS USHARARERASEHMEK, XEFEMGLTERE
EFFTENHFBELUEHITITED. B0, FAR, S —LEREANBKBEEZEH. &
XiEMIER, 1FiAIE www.hp.com/gol/inkusage.

AL
HRPEHNBRRE. B FRESEE THIRMITEHIEES .

B #3 mRNEETIEHBETRES, 5 RESITWITENEM T RATEIH ML L
EHER.

R ER T A ERRIZ B . ma&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁlnﬁr‘ﬁu&m Al e & RIBR T =

fERAIHE-. W%%—A%&Hﬁﬁfm&ﬂﬁ, g HEMRAA R, EEa@mELU

R,

BRFE1: LHMITENL, REEIFITH.

KIAFTENNL, SRIEEFITH

WMREIBMNAEE, BERT—IERAE.
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BRAR2: EHREES

WRFFAEEEEEHLTE:

1. BREUFREWE.

BTER, AERBHENFRA, ARRENTEADR.
REZWAZEED. BNIREESURREMRIF.
XHREME], FREHBHEREHEK.

Lol

EihES
FIMETHEREE. SXHAEL, FEENEREE.
B B WRBEMERFRHA, BHEHP TR KRBEHER. GXBEREHN

FRER, FEREEREZES. MREETREZZE, BENAFE, FEHP K
ARIFHFR. BXFARER, 550 HP XH.

E%TX%@MEHMKM%E
ERREALBRGETEL. EASKWET SHTLAIERRANRNATER
ERAMANES. BRREERAN.

WREBEL AHAMET=RLE vI7 iRE, WiRALEZHFRABIMRA.
B, EERBELZER.

KK
ﬂWMIﬂ&f¢LFM%%RTT§”5ﬂWM¢HAMﬁ%TEﬁ ﬁﬁﬂwm¢
ZENTEMRMEKNK, ARBRITEEXHE. EXFERER, BESRBANER.

B EE MRMNITEMARKRTER, EESITEINIRNIZFRATERKRT, %
EE$TEN TS

Rk K=
TEVUR SRR R T

BRATEMHFMASK RTROIFBIER, BSRTBFHRT .
BXBANRHERER, BSRBANR.

BERRLZBH
BRAYEET BEE (RESENTINERE .
i, i O (L) REXMITON, AERSTONREFE.
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BXEMER, FERERFEK.

4R
éEE?i&E-EE#TEIWLEPO
SHIFRFARAT, FRELUTEm:
ﬁ%m}?&z)\ﬂ’lﬁfﬁé‘kﬁ BA#E, BRER. HEIWHR. EXFBES, FEANER
BRI -
© BRITEINL TS, AXFMAER, BSRYERITEN.
MIREEME ﬂz*ﬁ&’“#ﬂaﬁﬁﬁl}\ﬂgﬂ’lﬁﬁk BXEMER, BERBANE.
BXREBERFRATAURMME R FROES, FSREREXR.
FIEDHL s T4

HARZE=RY.
BRA—KEK, RERBEAMAIRE.
BEXFBER, FEEABANER.

FTENHL B AL

FTEDML S AL FRRHIRZS . anRITENHLARML, MR EEERA.

EFEYITEINURTS, BRERUATHE:

1. BHFE, BREE, AEBTITEINSITEIHIER.
- _k -
KRB, EHER, ARIEITEI.

2. WMRINFEDRFIHMITEINIESERBRE “FHER” B, FRTEEXRE, AE
BHEFARER.

3. WRITENHERHL, BEABERIITENN, AELESEREAITEIMN.

4. S EFERITENH.

FTEMHL L FE RS
FTED#L H BT T EERZS. AZER, FELRKRMBIPATIH, BRSITE.
EEMUTEILRE, BRI THR:
1. BEFFG, BERE, ARBEITOVSETEINMER.
-5 -
xR B HTE. ERER, AREITEI.

2. WMRIFEDFIHAITENRBETE “FMAES” REF, FRHERRE, %
BHEFEMRER

3. ﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂlmﬁe’?%, BRBBHITEN, AREHREITE.
4. ZRXEHERITEIN.

S TTIEHTED

FTENHFCSRFTEN A, BEAFTENRFH I AR .
ﬁ?&ﬁ@%ﬂ'Eﬂl'ﬂ HE’]'TIZI TNy lﬁ |7E| ﬂ‘:gj] ]‘J ]E[
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FTENH e p&
FTEDHLH IS, B, HAEE BTN T 5 Bk
135 () (0R) R MITEIHL.
2. BTEEE, REEHEA.

3. g5 () (3B) BEBITFITENML.

WRERANAEFE, FCTHSPREMEIRKE, ARKRHP ZF. BXEAHP X
FHIEMES, 155 HP 5.

FIFH T inSm oS
WRUXHFRE 1R, TEDNA REATENSCRY.

O RR TEXAMN, XIS IMERMEEL.

WMRAMZXFABFEREBNAGFE, FHKR HP RAZIFAR. BXFEARR, FS
D HP X%,

RETURMAZHER
HERIETRNBRUNES —AITE R ERT,
R ER RIS TENHL LAEFR B &, (B0 RIG B A BAESTENHSNER KA 18, STALROITED
REFESTHEM. 1 NREANBREREGITEN LAE, BkBIERETHE
TEBHTAT.
MRITENRBRHE, WEikiEBTEL.

Br 58 BERMBAETNIERASHAR, KERMRAE. EOBKTER, B
KA AT A S ATENHL AR A SUAATATED . ZEHTENSKAERE IR, Bk AR ASHT EDIGENG
EEMBARAOTGE. B0, EAE SAE-EHANBKSERET. AL

M52, iES % www.hp.com/go/inkusage.

BEXFHEERFEMER, BSREM.

2EEHR
WIEREERMYNEE, FEEMEHTE. HP BB ENTRE 2R, SHESTFER
KWERESR.
EXIEMER, HSNERESR.
SR
HERMIMESERIRR A ERE.
BESAERES.
FTEP L& pE
FTEDSL M aRE . BXAR HP ZHEFLUHITH SN ER. FXER HP IHMNEHER, 55
i HP ¥,
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FTEDALFEM FHLR
Bl BRI B
A RABT A B

FTEDHLFE#A FHER AL TN
FATTHRBTH . 48 5 B R TE A LUE B TEN AL R A

FTENHL A T4 () R

SR EITEMURREM AR EE.

1. RERMARER.

2. BREEEEHAIIER.

3. XMIE], REER, EEIXREL®E.

4. MEREEZ, ARERABRMARESR.

5. XHME], RRFF BIXRELZ.
MREMGBIFMAREEIRES, 155 HP IEHKR. AXEKAR HP XFHRIFMEIE
2, SR HP 3 #.

RETIEHP RE2BE
HP Jo32fRIEIE HP B RIRER AT E . EFEAIE HP MM SBAUITENIRIF S 41E
TEHP REERZH. MREHEECHWIME HP EREBE, 15i7iE HP Mk
www.hp.com/go/anticounterfeit IAFXEUEZA{E BELZIRBE .

EMR% HP BEEIRFRE
HP ZRIALAEARLE HP M AIBINE S, Bkl 8 THMRANELSE LR,
Al LR R A 3 K EMR ).

HEERSIREE
REMBEAZTN. FEMHP 2. FE5HELEENEEKR. EERTINERE T
T, 1&iFE HP M5 www.hp.com/go/anticounterfeit. E4k&FRALL RS, FHE “4
&,

RERTHAR—ETEN. Bd “WE” ErAELITEHN EERE.
ITHATEDHLRIFEM AR, KRS “BUBITED” , RAREITER.

ENEAER. ENMEENSAENER
BRFH HP RERKELRR. RNBNRAERERESNBE “HE” HER
HRE. HXEMBEMIEMES, HSHERER. HP ZRLERRE HP AT
BHER. BHUHETENRATELEELR. AETRMEBXEEHER.

A L HP WBERETEIEE HP BkEE. HP BITEIHRERBFRBFER
3F HP B R BT IEKAIHEE SRS . HP FRIEIE HP BKMREBNAFHE. T
ERHEAEER.

ERRERER
ERBITEMNA, LAREITENMEHEESRRENEE. REBEEHFE
SETUP, BAREERITEMELATMITEMLITHE. VDR @REME, WKeER
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ESETUP 28, BEBHEIR. IRBLE—HENEESE, BFHHEBEHRE SETUP &
ELERETEMIEE. FTEMHLEE MG, fTEINBENALUERENEE.

A EE PAEHELERTHENRE FEGEE, FUENSRRET. EEES
REBEZH, BOTASIMTEENR. RFZLEEWATLIRLDBKEL. MRE
LE, EALUER SETUP 258 FRIE&IE.

BEIA, EERBMEZEL.

FrEFERZEES
FEITENETIALE, oA EREERE. BHRY, AEREHRERE. HLiLA
B8, EEAESRER.

BEEEKRE
HEFAFIMAZHEZ TR E BB B KRR —RIEBE TR
BRAR: REFHNEE JELTHEXRCREMNER.
MRTEZAEREMNEZETHEY, AREHNEE. BXNMREHEZNES, SR

g

EMRBEK?
HE PRI EZFAEKATRE.
BRAR: BHITHEITH, FERTRE. FRXNREHEZENER, FESRERSE
ZlarHUER B R EKHTITE, FRLNERRE. THNSKBREERARE. T
EFERRER.

A s BEAREEREESLUERUERZ@IENKITE.

RERZBBK?
BeBaTHEKAR.
ASE BERMATERERE, BERIERARE. ZeRRENN. ERAEER
B, XFRMEBANRETESITOGHRORERR. BERATRRRER.
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ERBRHTITE, FERBRER. EXNTRENEEZNES, BSRERER.
A iy BFOBREEEEEBELERUERRBIERITE.

FTREMER
B2 SITEHRES.
WANE: SHHTEES, FERERHIREANES. HEXNAREFEENES, &
SHERSEE.

Bk RRRES

BRERBFEARSEIIMER . XATRERAEZFHRAY, SEERBATRELETHEE. W
REBFRETHE, EHRTBRBRAINZENRKAR. AZEEITHBLSRES
HEANRKRG, NTIFRITENRE. ENXMERTRE, BRERAXESEK, XIEA

PEEF-GIOPN £ VS
BARE BEREUBEITORERBE, HEXANTRLEFBEOEE, FSABRE
FTEDATLAE % 5] RE

FIENHESh A 0 f&, BAEZRFAREATE. GITREKETERFTRETER.
R WMEFTEMEAFTENRE. MRIHTENRERNHE, BITHEI KB EFRRFAU
BHRE. AXEMES, BSREETE k.

BoMBEKAR
W E R B A Bk AR,
MRBE ERTREITN, BEATBEE, SLUMREHBENES, E5HEHRES

s

ZlnrHXER B EKEITITE, FRE “BURITED” , AREHRAZITEMEW. FEITED
Elval, 2ETHE “UERREEK? 7 . =REFERRER.

A s BABREEREEELERUER B BIERITE.

ReBEShmEKAR
BERaTHBkAR.
MASE: EHECEE. AXNAREHESNER. HEAERES.
A iy BT E R e BELUERRERREERITH.

BISHALERERE, Bad “BUETH  AREFRETEMEL. ETHRLE,
£ETEE REARERLA? . PERATERRER.

ADF WTREFTFF
& ADF BYTR 2 ASkEE .

ADF BTREFTH 203



iR G

BIK RG] 73
EHTREEHMELTEEME. NREBSMREAN, BHR HP. 5XHER HP Mit
ES, B5H HP Y. E2ERRNES.
ETE, BIREBANLAITEONS. LATON, RAEEHITF. NREERK
BIHHS, EER HP, HXEE HP MEMIEE, 1555 HP 15,
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A

ADF (B EhiEHKe)
MANRE 17

ADF (B EI3ci4iaRss)
THEHMNMRRT 132

ADSL, ttHIRE
HITHIERGE 167

e
HP SR EE 110
HEfRiEER 109
BHREEIL 110

RE, EHEmER 12

B
ARESRET, SEHR
Bl& 85
P 89
BAEBET, BEHR
BlA& 85
Rz
HEEINES 47
=& 128
i
EEMREK 90
iR, fFE 61
FTEDSL 115
ITENRE 82, 117
ik, FE 61
LW 82,117
FEE 47
Y48
OCR 25 hHIXXA 36
FRER, fEE 55
FITRIERS
DSLig& 167
ISDN i & 169
PBX iZ&E 169
BN IRIEE 167
HA%ZKIEE 170
ER/MX 164
XAt E 169
WEHLE 165
BHI R RN ENIRE
179
A ARE 2R AN E SRR
& 183

BAFIEARIEE 172
MEHIZE 178
5B S %R IAHIRIEEE
g 175
WEHA, &§E 57
%SRRI
SEEHE (FITHRIER
%) 172
SEEMMENEAGHTE
WwR% 179
SEEMESELEAGHTR
wREFE 175
SEEMEEMEERGHT
BiIER%E) 183
WEEMR, kK 94
WAFE 57
HTEAR, AN
EL 11
BNEH 17

HE 23

C
HEeEH 39
#®XAFI OCR 36
RIEIMEMIE 137
Wik, £E
®BEE, KM 94
e B HBIE LR K
93
EELRRR 95
mOERE, KK 92
IEEERIRIEFL 91
®RE 185
% 90
B, KM 91
Tk, 88 57
EHITED
NEPREER 47
EE
MFIEE 191
R~
SENAIFEHRR 84
133, HBEHEBR 90
HRE
EL 11

MFFRINT B 134

AIBBFMAE 131
B

DSL, &E& (FITHIEAR
%) 167

Internet %, Zz £ 59

ISDN £3%, &8 (FITHRIE
A% 169

PBX &%, %& (FITHIE
R%) 169

wE 60

ZhEE 47

FRER 55

HITHIERSGE 164

SR, §F 57

WEEMK, kK 94

MikigE 185

MiKEm 90

iRk 57

EHITED 47

HiRIRE 61

FTED E—RESHEAE
2 62

B IRIRE (FRITRIER
%) 167

IR LEAIMK, KK 93

MIRZEENR, KK 92

MR KE 100

K& 41

Ki%, MEHBR 96, 98, 100

HABFELZRE(FITHRIER
%) 170

HEEHRR 90

HAMIE 135

WIrkS 42,44

g 46

i, #EHERR 96, 98

EITERX 55

ETE: 56

2$EtR 58

EERE 49

WiEiEl 48

HEEERRFLIIR, KM 91

XAMEERIEE (FHITRIER
%) 169

X5Ma%, EkER 56

MiARE 61
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B, &k 60
WELE 165
wE, B 55
WHIFRRSRIN BN, £
(FITHRIERSKE) 179
A RIARINESS%, F
GHTHRIERS) 175
BHRRSIIE S, A
(FITHIERSE) 183
AHRRERE, £ GRTHRIE
A% 172
FahiEl 46
wE 57
45/v 49
e Rk, KK 95
HE 58
REZHEERERR 100
MENFIAH RIS, £
GHTHRIERS) 179
&N, 8B (FITHRIER
%) 178
EEMY, BB GHTRIER
%) 171
Mk 43
&Kk R~F 49
% 48
BEhER 55
BITRIERS
ER/MEX 164
WELE 165
EFHEEMEME 137
EiRiRE, FE 61
HiRER
JoiEE TWAIN & 88

D
DSL, ZHIZE
FITHRIERSE 167
FTED
FE 47
£EIRE 60
fERE 62
FTENHURASIRE 112
TENRERE 82, 117
MEHR 75
212, MEHKR 77
FRIEEMEAEE 62
I 82,117
FTENHSHI E R
Ef 1
KiEEE 42
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MiiRE 191
FTENANIRZhEE P

®1& 128
FTEDHLER# (Windows)

HHF 194

XF 194
FTENANAR SRS

TED 112

=2 11
FTEMRE

FTIENR=E 79
FTEN K

&E 115

E&ITH 162
FTEDSL, BOE 116
FTENBF

FTED 30
FTEMEE

Mac OS 31
FTENER K

Mac OS 32

Windows 32
FTENRERSE 82,117
SERA, WREHR

gl 85
=, WEEHERR

Him 89
HiE%

EFER Ef R Eim Ot

K 92

T 100

EFRREER LY 93
MiEsk, EZEIEREHERX 56
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